15/08/2024

Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678

v SR Vehicle Service Records (VSR Explorer)
Explorer  Repair history D-203678

Registration
nr:

Market type: FH16A64T

Loading...

PC Type Code

DCT20

S:{ass‘s D-203678  VINnr: YV5RP80D0OGD203678
Country: AUS Delivery date: 2017-02-15
Description (Original) #

2 2024-07-24 - Mileage: 1065265 - Order nr: 9723268

o [INFO

|
o LO-9123
0 'LO-360

B BB & B #

|DETAILS

| SERVICE/VISIT DATE: 25/7/24 - 26/7/24

|PICK UP FROM NOVUS

[FORWARD LOOKING CAMERA CALIBRATION
| AFTER WINDSCREEN REPLACEMENT
25/07/2024

CONNECTED THE TECH TOOL, FOUND THE FAULT TO STILL BE
ACTIVE.
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Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678
Description (Original)
ATTEMPTED CALIBRATION, COULD NOT CALIBRATE DUE TO
THE
| ACTIVE FAULT., |

CUSTOMER ADVISED THAT THEY DID NOT WANT TO REPAIR
OR

|RELACE THE FAULTY SENSOR.
|KM:1065265

|FUEL BURN:697081

|ENG HRS:19077

|CONTACT PERSON : LEON
|PHONE NUMBER : 0428 202 232
|CONSUMABLES

2024-07-18 - Mileage: 1065230 - Order nr: 9723234

*
=
]
*
2]
[}

A a e @B e A
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T S 7 B 71 I 71 B 0
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[INFO

|

' VO-1774400
194

'LO-230
VO-24122024

OTH-
CAL8394868

AU2-
AMP85158448

ILO-17AA

'LO-380

'VO-23515346
'VO-23515329

|DETAILS

\ SERVICE/VISIT DATE: 18/7/24
‘Basic service. Chassis lubrication and o
‘WASTE DISPOSAL

\BOTH FUEL CAPS LEAKING

| SERVICE KIT

‘VOLVO HP GREASE NL

‘ 15W40 ENGINE OIL, PER LT

|

|

|

|

I

| ACCREDITATION INSPECTION |
|(PAPER WORK ONLY) |
|LANE DEPARTURE WARNING/FAULT |
|OCCURED IN HEAVY RAIN |
| VENTILATION FILTER |
| VENTILATION FILTER |
| CARRIED OUT BASIC SERVICE AS PER SERVICE SHEET. |
|

|

|

I

|

|

i

—_

‘FILLED OUT THE MAIN ROADS ACCREDITATION PAPERWORK.
‘CHANGED THE ENGINE OIL AND FILTERS.

‘CHANGED THE FUEL FILTERS.

‘CHANGED THE CAB FILTER.

‘GREASED UP THE 5TH WHEEL.

‘REMOVED, INSPECTED, CLEANED AND RE-FITTED THE AIR
FILTER.

INSPECTED THE KING PINS, STEERING & SUSPENSION AND
WHEEL

‘BEARINGS FOR WEAR - ALL OK.
‘CARRIED OUT THE MAIN ROADS ACCREDITATION INSPECTION
‘FILLED OUT THE DEFECT SHEET.

REMOVED BOTH CAPS, REMOVED THE RUBBER SEALS,
CLEANED THE

SEALS AND CAPS, SEALS ALL LOOKED OK, APPLIED RUBBER
GREASE

o

R S = O
W -

o
)
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Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678
Description (Original)
‘TO THE SEALS AND REINSTALLED THEM TO THE CAPS.

CHECKED THE SEAL CONTACT TO THE TANK, THE SEALS
APPEAR TO

MAKE GOOD CONTACT ALL AROUND THE FILLER NECK,
REINSTALLED

| THE CAPS ONTO THE TANKS. |

CONNECTED THE TECH TOOL, THERE WAS AN ACTICE FAULT
FOR THE

| CONSUMABLES |
|KM:1065230 |
|FUEL BURN:697063 |
|ENG HRS:19075 |
|CONTACT PERSON : LEON |
|PHONE NUMBER : 0428 202 232 |
‘FORWARD FACING SENSOR, GUIDED DIAGNOSTICS ‘

|

|

|

RECOMMENDEDS A

‘ SOFTWARE UPDATE. CARRIED OUT THE SOFTWRE UPDATEAND
AND

‘CLEARED THE FAULT CODES.
‘FOUND THE DTC'S TO BE STILL ACTIVE, INSPECTED THE LPOS
‘ECU, LPOS SENSOR AND LPOS WIRING.

WHEN REMOVING THE PANELS FOR THE FAULT INSPECTION,
FOUND

SIGNS OF WATER INGRESS INTO THE CAB BUT THERE WERE
NO

| SIGNS OF WATER DAMAGE TO THE LPOS SYSTEM . |

TESTED AND INSPECTED THE WIRING HARNESS FROM THE
ECU TO

‘THE LPOS SENSOR AND AT WAS ALL OK. |

GUIDED DIAGNOSTICS RECOMMENDS TO REPLACE THE LPOS
SENSOR,

| SUSPECT AN INTERNAL FAULT. |

THE CUSTOMER ADVAISED THAT THEY DID NOT WANT TO
CARRY OUT

‘ANY REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENT OF THE SENSOR. |

DIAGNOSE WATER LEAK INTO THE CAB - REMOVED THE TOP
LH

‘ STORAGE LOCKER AND FLOODED THE AREA WITH WATER. |

NO LEAKS FROM THE LAMP COVERS OR THE WINDSCREEN
WERE

DETECTED BUT FOUND WATER RUNNING DOWN THE SOME
CABLES FROM

A ROOF GROMET, CLEANED AND DRIED THE AREA AND
SEALED

‘AROUND THE LINES AND THE GROMET WITH SIKAFLEX. |

2024-05-07 - Mileage: 1046323 - Order nr: 9722953

|DETAILS |
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15/08/2024 Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678

PC Type Code Description (Original) #
=N | SERVICE/VISIT DATE: 07/05/24 |
@ @ |VO-1774400 | Basic service. Chassis lubrication and o 4.5
o @ |[LO-432 |GEAR STICK SURROUND BROKEN 11.25
@ m |VO-21702958 |GEAR HOUSING COVER B
@®| m |VO-21702961 |GEAR HOUSING COVER B!
@| m |VO-21702962 |GEAR HOUSING COVER B
@ m |VO-21702963 |GEAR HOUSING COVER B
®| r |VO-21702964 |GEAR HOUSING COVER B!
@| @ |LO-1000 IMUDGUARD POLE REFLECTORS MISSING 2
@®| = |OTH-F |FREIGHT 5.5
©®| m |VO-24122024  |SERVICE KIT B
o @ |LO-258 | ADBLUE FILTERS REPLACE 0.5
o % |94 | WASTE DISPOSAL |
®| m |VO-23381562  |FILTER B
®| m |VO-21954674 |STRAINER B!
@ @ |LO-250 | ADBLUE LEAK FROM INLET TO MUFFLER PIPE 10.25
o) * 430 [INTERMITTENTLY HOLDING IN 7TH & 8TH GEAR |
=N |[FAULT OCCURED AFTER GEAR SELECTOR |
=N I DAMAGED. |
R ‘ D ‘VO-2141300 ‘Valves and unit injectors, adjust |5 5
®| m |VO-21716424  |AIR FILTER B!
@ @ |LO-870 |CAB FILTERS BLOCKED 0.5
@®| m |VO-23515346  |VENTILATION FILTER B
@®| m |VO-23515329  |VENTILATION FILTER B
o @ |LO-363 |BOTH HORNS INOP 1.6
o @ |LO-310 IBATTERY CLAMPS LOOSE 10.25
@®| m |MK-9728-REF |REFLECTOR 4
@®| m |VO-1677370  |VEB SEAL 2
@| m |V0O-20526428 |VEB SEAL B
@ m |VO-21957045 |SWITCH B
©®| m |V0O-20734499  |ANTI-TAMPER SEALIN 2
@ m |VO-984975 |CABLE TERMINAL 2
@ m |V0-993380 |HOUSING B
= ? $1 37(()))2958, 21702961, 21702962, 21702963, 21702964 - EX-PERTH
- 121957045 - EX-PERTH ($25) |
g REMOVE BROKEN COVER. FIT NEW COVER AND OTHER
PANELS
=N | SUPPLIED. |
= CARRIED OUT VALVE SET. FOUND 3X VEB PISTONS NOT
ADJUSTING
= CORRECTLY. REMOVED ROCKER SHAFT. REMOVED VEB
PISTONS.
= | [REASSEMBLED WITH LOCTITE. REFITTED ROCKER SHAFT AND
g TORQUED TO SPECIFICATIONS. CARRIED OUT TOPSET.
REFITTED
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15/08/2024 Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678

PC Type Code Description (Original) #

ROCKER COVER AND DEGREASED ENGINE. TEST DROVE AND
CHECK

=N |OVER ON RETURN. ALL OK. |

FOUND HOSE CLAMP LOOSE. TIGHTENED HOSE CLAMP AND
TEST

=N IDROVE. ALL OK. |

AU2-
AMP85158448

OTH-
O n CALS394868 VOLVO HP GREASE NL 0.5

‘ ‘CLEANED OUT POLES. FITTED NEW REFLECTORS.

REMOVE AND REPLACED BROKEN PLUG ON AIR HORN. FIT
NEW PLUG

TERMINALS AND SEALS. TESTED ALL OK. REMOVE OLD
STEERING

| WHEEL SWITCHES AND FIT NEW ONES. TESTED ALL OK.
| TIGHTENED LOOSE CLAMPS.

|KM: 1,046,323

|[FUEL BURN: 684,634

|ENG HRS: 18,684

|CONTACT PERSON : LEON

|PHONE NUMBER : 0428 202 232

*# INSUFFICIENT TIME WITH TRUCK TO LOOK INTO THIS
FAULT **

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|DEFECTS [REPORTING OF DEFECTS
| MEDIUM PRIORITY
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

=

MACK 15W40 ENGINE OIL, PER LT 42

B

|1. FRONT CAB SHOCK ABSORBERS LEAKING
ILOW PRIORITY
|1. CENTRE CAB CLEARANCE LIGHT COVERS BROKEN
2. POWER STEERING PUMP LEAKING FROM HOUSING
3. BALLRACE HAS PLAY
4. PASSENGER SIDE FLARE LOOSE
|5. TOP SEAL IN STEERING BOX LEAKING
6. CAB TILT RAM LEAKING
91 |CONSUMABLES

% B B B OB R OB M OB B ¥ B M RN MM MM B WD

& 2024-02-29 - Mileage: 1026493 - Order nr: 9722710

@| % |INFO |DETAILS |
=N | SERVICE/VISIT DATE: 28/02/2024 |
@ @ |LO-770 | VIBRATION AND FRONT STEER AXLE HUB 7

‘ = ‘ ESQRINGS VERY HOT.CUSTOMER JACKED UP AND CHECKED
@ m |VO-20967831 |BEARING D68 2
@ m |VO-3986189  |O-RING 2
@ = |VO-21671923 |LOCK NUT 2
@ m |VO-20531577 |SEAL 2
@ @ |LO-450 |[FRONT U/J ON JACK SHAFT, SEALS FAILED 4.8
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[ VO-85109890

VO-23469625
'VO-22901068

Code

VO-990971
LO-510

LO-770

VO-990971
LO-258

DEFECTS

Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678
Description (Original)
IM14 FLANGE SCREW
IM14 HEXAGON NUT
|STEER AXLE CALIPER SLIDES/GUIDES WORN
|REPAIR KIT
|CHECK DRIVE AXLE WHEEL BEARINGS FOR
IMOVEMENT OR LEAKING SEALS
|SPIDER
IM14 FLANGE SCREW
IM14 HEXAGON NUT
| ACTIVE FAULT CODE P208A13

REDUCTANT PUMP A CONTROL CIRCUIT OPEN & ENGINE
WARNING

|KM: 1,026,493

|[FUEL BURN: 672,137

|ENG HRS: 18,299

| CONTACT PERSON : LEON
|PHONE NUMBER : 0428 202 232

INSPECTED VEHICLE. FOUND TAILSHAFT REMOVED AT FRONT
END.

JACKED EACH AXLE AND CHECKED FOR WHEEL BEARING
MOVEMENT

AND INSPECTED FOR ANY LEAKAGE. NO MOVEMENT OR
LEAKING AT

| TIME OF INSPECTION.

WHILE CALIPERS WERE OFF VEHICLE, CARRIED OUT
OVERHAUL OF

‘CALIPER SLIDES. KNOCKED OUT ALL BUSHES. CLEANED AND

INSPECTED CALIPER, ALL OKAY. FIT NEW KITS ON BOTH
SIDES.

‘REFIT TO VEHICLE. TEST DROVE AND INSPECTED, ALL OKAY.

MARKED AND REMOVED FRONT SECTION OF JACK SHAFT
USING

PRESS. PRESSED OUT OLD UNI-JOINT. CLEANED UP AND
INSPECTED

YOKES, ALL OKAY. PRESSED IN ALL CAPS TO NEW UNI-JOINT.
FIT

JACK SHAFT IN PLACE. FITTED 4x NEW BOLTS AND NUTS,
TORQUED

‘TO SPEC. TEST DROVE, ALL OKAY.

INSPECTED ADBLUE PUMP, FOUND IT HAS BEEN HIT BY
SOMETHING

REPORTING OF DEFECTS
‘**************************************

MEDIUM:

|-WATER PUMP HAS MOISTURE AROUND SEAL R/H SIDE.

-RECOMMEND REPLACEMENT OF ADBLUE PUMP, OUTER
HOUSING

‘CRACKED FROM IMPACT DAMAGE.

‘**************************************
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Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678
Description (Original) #
|STRIP CLAMP 8

FIT PROPSHAFT WITH 4x NEW BOLTS AND NUTS, TORQUED TO
SPEC.

CONNECTED LAPTOP AND INSPECTED FAULT CODES. 4x
COUNTS OF

LOST COMMUNICATION TO EMS, TECU, VMCU, DACU WITH 1x
COUNT

|[EACH. ALL CODES WERE INACTIVE, NONE FOR ABS SENSORS |
[PRESENT. |

CLEARED CODES, NONE HAVE RETURNED. JACKED UP EACH
SIDE OF

‘ STEERS TO CHECK KING PINS. KING PINS OKAY BUT WHEEL |

BEARINGS HAD MOVEMENT. REMOVED HUB CAPS, GREASE
BURNT ON

BOTH SIDES. PLACED ON STANDS. REMOVED BOTH WHEELS.
BOTH

CALIPER SLIDES HAD LOTS OF MOVEMENT. REMOVED
BOOSTERS AND

BRAKE LINING SENSORS. REMOVED CALIPER ASSEMBLY.
REMOVED

HUB NUTS AND REMOVED BOTH HUB ASSEMBLIES. KNOCKED
OuT

BEARING R/H SIDE, FOUND IT HAD JUST COLLAPSED.
REMOVED

BOTH SIDES BEARING CUPS AND CLEANED UP HUBS. PRESSED
IN

NEW WHEEL BEARINGS. CLEANED AND INSPECTED STUBS,
ALL OKAY.

‘FIT BOTH HUBS IN PLACE WITH NEW SEALS AND LOCK NUTS.

TORQUED NUTS TO SPEC. FIT NEW HUB CAP O-RINGS AND
TORQUED

TO SPEC. FIT BOTH SIDES CALIPERS ASSEMBLIES AND
TORQUED TO

‘ SPEC. FIT BRAKE PADS AND ADJUSTED. FIT PAD SENSORS AND |

BOOSTERS. FIT BOTH STEER WHEELS AND TORQUED TO SPEC.
TEST

IDROVE, ALL OKAY. |

AT SOME STAGE. CHECKED WIRING TO PUMP AT DAMAGED
AREA,

‘FOUND Ix WIRE BROKEN. REPAIRED WIRE. |

CHECKED REST OF WIRING TO AREA, ALL OKAY. SEALED
WIRING

HARNESS. CARRIED OUT PUMP PRESSURE TEST WHICH BUILT
UP TO

PRESSURE SPECS. DELETED FAULT CODES. TEST DROVE,
ENGINE

|LIGHT DID NOT COME BACK ON. |
| SPLICE-BLUE(14-16) B
|LIGHT ILLUMINATED. |
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Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678
Description (Original)
MOVEMENT. MOVEMENT PRESENT AND ACTIVE ABS FAULT.
VEHICLE
|BEING TOWED IN.
| WASTE DISPOSAL
|CONSUMABLES

2023-10-24 - Mileage: 992411 - Order nr: 6060595

k. B TN 71 I 7 N 71 BN 71 B 7 N 7 B TC N T S N 0

'VO-3665700
194

91

\ECM KMS: 992411 FUEL USED: 650836 ENG HRS: 17615
‘Forward looking sensor, replace

\WASTE DISPOSAL

[IDLE HRS: 4299 PTO HRS: 387

| CONTACT : PAT 0456 081 559
IRECTIFY FLS FAULT

CONNECTED TECHTOOL & CHECKED FAULTS. FOUND 65,000
COUNTS

BLOW. VEHICLE HAS WRONG BULLBAR INSTALLED. LPOS &
CABLE

|REQUIRED.
|CONSUMABLES

2 [M2023-08-03 - Mileage: 976051 - Order nr: 6060333

a

Q00090000 Qe

A ¥ @ ¥ B M e H

B & & #®

£

' VO-1701000
| VO-3656200

' VO-1702800

|

11701200
ILO-390

130
'VO-21717591
'VO-21717581
1'V0-990940
1'VO-984736
|OTH-F

1854

|LO-854
ILO-360

‘82149 BBM, PARAMETER UPDATE. FH/FM (4)
‘Connect-disconnect of diagnostic tool

‘CCIOM, Check harness position. Only camp
‘campaign

‘Additional campaign work. Campaign only

‘ECM KMS:976051 FUEL USED:640892 ENG HRS:17234
‘ASSESS MULTIPLE FAULTS ON DASH
‘REPLACE CORRODED BATTERY BOX

‘REPAIR CORRODED WIRING

|FUSE BOX

|COVER

|[FLANGE NUT

FLANGE SCREW

|FREIGHT

‘INTERIOR - OTHER SEATS

‘RECTIFY DRIVERS SEAT BELT PLUG DAMAGE
| ASSESS DERATE

SERVICE CALL TO ATTEND TO FUSE BOARD AND ISOLATION
SWITCH

CUSTOMER ADVISED FUSE BOARD BEHIND BATTERIES WAS
RUSTED

| AND DAMAGED.

‘OF CPOS, UNEXPECTED OPERATION. ALSO 70+ COUNTS OF FLS
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15/08/2024 Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678

PC Type Code Description (Original)
= ‘ REMOVE BATTERY AND FOUND BOARD DAMAGED REMOVE

FULL FUSE

| IBOARD TO

| REPLACE WITH SUPPLIED BOARD. REFIT BATTERY AND TEST

| | STARTING BUT FOUND

| INO POWER TO CAB.
CHECK BATTERIES AND HAD 12.5V EACH. CHECK ISOLATION
SWITCH

| | AND FOUND TO
BE FAULTY. SOURCE NEW SWITCH, REMOVE AND REPLACE
ISOLATION

| |SWITCH AND
CAB NOW HAS POWER. TEST STARTING AND NOW OK, CHARGE
RATE
|OK AT 27.8V

S S

B B B B B M MM M M ¥ B B ¥ D

[IDLE HRS:4155 PTO HRS:387

|CONTACT : PAT 0456 081 559

‘CARRY OUT CAMPAIGN S2149
‘ASSESS MULTIPLE FAULT CODES ON DASH

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

‘ ‘Connect TT and check fault codes. Test wiring to output
| |shaft speed sensor. Found broken wire near gearbox.
‘ ‘Repaired. All ok.

194 | WASTE DISPOSAL
91 |CONSUMABLES

# % B B B OB MM MM BB FM BM B B M M B B ME

2023-06-12 - Mileage: 963499 - Order nr: 6059668

| |ECM KMS:963519 FUEL USED: ENG HRS:16990

1350 | ASSESS NO POWER TO TRAILER LIGHTS

‘ ‘DUEL POWER PLUG 1 - ONLY INDICATORS PLUG 2 - NOTHING
AT ALL
|PANEL GREEN DEATH

30 |[ELECTRICAL

‘SERVICE CALL TO ATTEND TO TRAILER LIGHTS.

CONNECT TRAILER TESTER TO VEHICLE AND FOUND NO
INDICATOR

|OR PARK
|LIGHTS,

LOCATE JUNCTION BOX AND FOUND CIRCUIT BREAKERS
CORRODED

| | AND WIRING

RUBBED THROUGH. CORRODED WIRING AND CIRCUIT
BREAKER ARE

| [FOR 12V

TRAILER PLUG AND TRUCK WAS USING 24V. LOCATE
JUNCTION BOX

| |FOR 24V AND
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15/08/2024 Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678

PC Type Code Description (Original)
‘ = ‘ FOUND CIRCUIT BREAKERS TRIPPED. TEST WIRING TO
TRAILERS ON
- 24V AND
=N [FOUND OK. TRAILERS MUST HAVE SHORT CIRCUIT
@ @ |LO-390 REPLACE 12VT TRAILER LIGHT UNIT
=N | TIME WILL DEPEND ON FRAME FITMENT
o = |VO-948211 |CABLE TIE REGULAR 270mm
@®| m |OTH-F |FREIGHT
@ m |V0-22920457 |VOLTAGE CONVERTER
o * |94 | WASTE DISPOSAL
o m |VO-984734 [FLANGE SCREW
®| = |VO-984733 FLANGE SCREW
o = |VO-984757 FLANGE SCREW
@ m |V0-990941 |[FLANGE NUT
@ m |V0O-990940 |[FLANGE NUT
@ = |VO-60111990 |WASHER
AU2-
o ‘ = | WURogo0117 | BRKCLNR-(UNI-RAPID
®| m |V0-984733 [FLANGE SCREW
O = |VO-980464 |CABLE TIE LARGE 370mm
- Inew serial 2304107914
= | [IDLE HRS: PTO HRS:
& | |
=N | CONTACT :PAT 0456 081 559
=y |
=N | ASSESS NO POWER TO TRAILER LIGHTS
o * |91 |CONSUMABLES
EN 2023-05-29 - Mileage: 958523 - Order nr: 6059564
|[ECM KMS: FUEL USED: ENG HRS:
[IDLE HRS: PTO HRS:
|
|CONTACT :
|
I[FLEX KAL
0 210 |REPAIRS
o 20 |[FLEX REPAIRS

‘pressure fault.

‘Ran pressure build up test, could hear pump but no

‘pressure reading.

‘Removed strainer and cleaned out. AdBlue pump u/s, remove
‘and replace AdBlue pump. Test - building up to 500kps and
'holding.

‘Clear fault codes. Check over all ok

B OB OB OB OB OB OE R ¥ ¥ B R M R R

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
‘ ‘Connected tech tool and downloaded fault codes- AdBlue
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

— 3 W

—_ N = = NN

—_—

=)

()
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15/08/2024 Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678

PC Type Code Description (Original)

a,

=

=)

2022-11-11 - Mileage: 885672 - Order nr: 7059265

[INFO |DETAILS
| | KM:885672
'VO-3668400  |LKS (Lane Keeping System), calibration
'VO-21723757 | CONTROL UNIT
'VO-21202923  |SENSOR
'VO-21202953  |CABLE
|OTH-F |FREIGHT
|FUEL BURN:583921
|ENG HRS:15413
[IDLE HRS:
|PTO HRS:
|CONTACT PERSON :
|PHONE NUMBER :
| SERVICE DATE:
| Connected tech tool and checked for fault codes.
‘Found an active fault code for the LPOS unexpected

‘Attempted to carry out calibration and failed.
‘Carried out guided diagnostic fault tracing with tech tool.
‘Programmed the LPOS and DACU.
‘Attempted to calibrate again but failed.
‘The guided diagnostics points towards the LPOS
| control unit failure.
‘Inspected camera, cable and module.
‘Found corrosion in camera and cable.
‘Advised the customer and ordered parts.
91 |CONSUMABLES

. 70 O T I T 7 O 7 7 T R T 7 7 O 70 717 O 7 O 7 7 O U Y TV I B B IO = U A

‘ ‘ operation.

2022-11-08 - Mileage: 0 - Order nr: 2233069

= ‘ ‘Repair without detail info

2022-10-17 - Mileage: 878013 - Order nr: 7059048

[INFO |DETAILS
| | KM:878013

'VO-3830500  |K-factor, check

| |FUEL BURN:578881

| |ENG HRS:15257

| [IDLE HRS:3474

| |PTO HRS:357

| |CONTACT PERSON :

| |PHONE NUMBER :

| | SERVICE DATE:

‘ ‘Cohnected tech tool and changed the K-Factor

0 7 O T O T 7 S 70 N 70 O T/ <= I JU

—_ = = = N
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15/08/2024 Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678

PC Type Code Description (Original) #
= | parameter value to 6344 imp/km. |
- 311%6+3.4 |
‘ = ‘ ‘Cleared fault codes and checked over. |
= | All ok. |

| * |91 | CONSUMABLES |

EN 2022-09-07 - Mileage: 862177 - Order nr: 7058819

[INFO |DETAILS

| |KM:862177
‘LO-250 ‘Exhaust leak noise, LOP severe
| |FUEL BURN:568419
| |ENG HRS:14974
| [IDLE HRS:

| |PTO HRS:

| |CONTACT PERSON :
| |PHONE NUMBER :
| | SERVICE DATE:
'VO-21259899  |CHARGE AIR HOSE

'V0-20592783  |CLAMP

‘ ‘Exhaust leak noise and low boost reported.
l
|
|
|
|

[\

|Road tested truck. Could hear boost leak noise and found
‘LOP. Tilted cab and checked over. Found top of boost pipe
‘ split. Removed and replaced pipe with new and replaced
‘old clamps as stiff and bolts binding up.
|Roadtested truck and checked over, all ok.

91 |CONSUMABLES

. T N T IO T 7 7 N 7 O T Y N 71 N 7 O 70 O T 1 B T B T

% [™2022-08-12 - Mileage: 860446 - Order nr: 7058602

[INFO |DETAILS

| | KM:860446

'VO-5110100 | Lining wear sensor, front, replace
|VO-23740253  |SENSOR

| | **% POSSIBLE POLICY CLAIM ***

| |FUEL BURN:567254

| |ENG HRS:14938

| [IDLE HRS:3388

| |PTO HRS:371

| |CONTACT PERSON :

| |PHONE NUMBER :

| | SERVICE DATE:

['VO-1790600 | Diagnostic with Tech Tool/GD. Connect-di

‘ ‘Connect—disconnect of diagnostic tool included
'VO-5000600  |Brake pads, test

'VO-948211 |CABLE TIE

[ VO-980464 |STRIP CLAMP

e
(9

A a & e B BF BB BB BE a8 e bW
o
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15/08/2024 Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678

PC Type Code Description (Original)

a,

=]

Q9

2022-08-10 - Mileage: 860433 - Order nr: 7058551

[INFO |DETAILS
| | KM:860433
‘LO-254 ‘Investigate adblue usage fault

‘ ‘using alot of adblue, residue on top of fuel tank
'VO-23769389  |EXHAUST PIPE
'VO-1629499  |CLAMP

1'V0-994195 FLANGE SCREW
1V0-990941 |[FLANGE NUT
‘LO-25 0 ‘Engine down on power

‘boosts seems ok.

|FUEL BURN:562242

|ENG HRS:14937

[IDLE HRS:

|PTO HRS:

|CONTACT PERSON :

|PHONE NUMBER :

| SERVICE DATE:

| Connected tech tool and checked for fault codes.

‘Road tested vehicle with sensor valves - 200kpa boost.
‘Advised the customer of findings.
| Connected tech tool and checked for fault codes.
‘Found no fault codes relting to the adblue usage.
‘Carried out a pressure and dosing tests.
| Was unable to fault, advised the customer.
| Parts fitted by DCT offsite mechanic
‘no derate fault/countdown.

91 | CONSUMABLES
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|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
‘ ‘Found no fault codes relating to the issue.
l
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

2022-07-27 - Mileage: 857407 - Order nr: 7058442

[INFO |DETAILS

| |KM:857407

‘LO—253 ‘ Solenoid valve exhaust brake, replace
VO-23532368  |AIR VALVE

| |FUEL BURN:565188

| |ENG HRS:14879

| [IDLE HRS:3373

| |PTO HRS:368

| |CONTACT PERSON :

| PHONE NUMBER :

| | SERVICE DATE:

| | Connected tech tool and checked for fault codes but found
|

T [ 7 O T O T B 70 N 7 U T R C I T N

‘LOP—driver report of boost gauge dropping to 1/2 and 3/4

[NOJ \O I N T (O R
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Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678
Description (Original)

‘and 2/3rd's on the gauge - when it drops it happens
‘quickly. Truck will be presented with loaded trailers and
‘a driver to take on a test drive.
‘none related to LOP. Took truck on road test. Checked fuel
‘ pressure, boost etc. Boost pressure sitting at 190KPA
‘(slightly low). Carried out warm hold and turbo actuator
‘bypass test. Found AVU exhausting air during tests.
|Removed and replaced AVU. Checked- all ok.
‘Customer to test and report back.
|CONSUMABLES

2022-07-22 - Mileage: 856535 - Order nr: 7058425

PC Type Code
ey
)
ey
ey
y
=R
ey
)
B |

o * |91

-

@ % |INFO
B

@ @ |LO-210
=N
=N
B
=R
=N
B
& |
=N
B
B
=N
B
B
=R
=N
B
=R
=N
B
=N
=N
B
B
=N
B
B
=R
=N
B

o * |91

|DETAILS

|KM:856535

‘Truck has returned with lack of power

‘issue - truck is presented with trailers for further
|FUEL BURN:

|ENG HRS:

'IDLE HRS:

|PTO HRS:

|CONTACT PERSON :

|PHONE NUMBER :

| SERVICE DATE:

‘ diagnosing.

| Connected tech tool and checked for fault codes.
‘Found no fault codes relating to the issue.

| Carried out sensor valves monitoring and road tested

| vehicle with the driver up Collie hill with trailers on.
‘Found the fuel pressure was good and got around 195kpa
'boost pressure, not as much as i would like to see but
not too bad.

‘Discussed with the driver and he thought it ran ok

‘on this run and power was ok.

‘Carried out a cylinder compression test, ok.

‘Carried out cylinder balance test, found slightly high
‘compression to #3 cylinder, but not to bad.

‘Could be potential injector mechanical issues effecting
‘the dosing, but not engough evedence to prove this.
‘Found it was hard to diagnose as the drive said it went
| ok this time.

‘ Suggested to the customer that the truck should be swapped
‘out with another so the driver could compare.
‘Customer took truck from now and will report back to us
‘with any findings.

|CONSUMABLES

14/53



15/08/2024

PC Type
@
B %
E
G| o
=
@G| o
G| o
=
=
=
G| o
3 n
3 m
LR
Bl n
R
R

Code

Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678

Description (Original)

2022-07-18 - Mileage: 856398 - Order nr: 7058390

7 I T O T 0 O 7 N 7 Y T T O T O 7 O 7 N 70 Y T O O 7 71 70 T T A 7 N 7 T U 0 U T B I |

[INFO

ILO-210

|

ILO-560
'VO-2330500

|
|
|
|VO-2141300
V0-983472

'VO-23044511

'VO-21380475

MK-
FT1162X12M

| VO-980833
1'VO-980464

|DETAILS

|KM:856398

‘Truck is again lacking power

‘again but this time no black smoke.

‘Air leak rear LHS

‘Fuel filters, replace (two)

‘fuel filters to eliminate this as a possible cause of

‘RECORD ALL BEFORE AND AFTER MEASUREMENTS

| AND VALVE HEIGHTS
‘Valves and unit injectors, adjust
|CABLE TIE

|FUEL FILTER

|FUEL FILTER

BRASS PUSH-CONNECT 12MM

| VIPS PIPE 12MM

|STRIP CLAMP

|FUEL BURN:564507

|ENG HRS:14855

[IDLE HRS:3364

|PTO HRS:368

|CONTACT PERSON :

|PHONE NUMBER :

| SERVICE DATE:

‘Carried out a topset adjustment as per specifications.
| Measured and checked all valve heights.

| Washed off and road tested vehicle.

‘All test ok.

‘Removed and replaced fuel filters with new.

| Checked over, all ok.

‘Inspected and found 12mm air line fitting at rear

‘of the trailer leaking.

‘Fit new section of air line and 2x joiners.

| Cleaned and lubed trailer and air line fitting.
‘Connected tech tool and checked for fault codes.
‘Found no fault codes related to the lack of power issue.
‘Tested drove vehicle while monitoring and fuel pressure
‘oil and max 190kpa riding brakes.

‘Removed intake pipe and insoected the turbo charger, ok.

‘Removed the exhaust brake and inspected wastegate
‘button, ok.

‘Tightned wastegate slightly and carried out AVU test
|and warm hold function test.

‘Found both working as they should.

O =
o —

—_— —_ N w | o=

[\

O\ =
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15/08/2024 Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678

PC Type Code Description (Original)

‘Reﬁt parts and test drove vehicle with leading hand.
‘Found a max of 195kpa, dropped pipe off muffler and
‘test drove and found a max of 197kpa.

| Found the exhaust back pressure sensor not reading

‘ in data monitoring.

‘lift on no 1 cylinder in spec.
|Questioned when the last valve set was done as it is
‘showing the vehicle has done 147000km since last cylinder
‘head was fitted.
‘ lacking power.

91 |CONSUMABLES

# B B B OB O OB M R B MW

|
|
|
|
|
‘ ‘Removed the rocker cover and checked over the valve
|
|
|
|
|
|

2022-07-14 - Mileage: 855595 - Order nr: 7058359

[INFO |DETAILS
| |KM:855595
ILO-250 | Lack of power
|VO-21426987  |SPEED MONITOR
‘LO—S 10 ‘Wheel 1 lining wear sensor is
‘ ‘faulting - replace sensor
'VO-23740253  |SENSOR
|VO-21426987  |SPEED MONITOR
|FUEL BURN:564019
|ENG HRS:14839
'IDLE HRS:3360
|PTO HRS:367
|CONTACT PERSON :
|PHONE NUMBER :
| SERVICE DATE:
| Connected tech tool and checked for fault codes.
‘Found a fault code for the cam/flywheel speed sensors.
‘Tilted te ab over and inspected wiring around sensor, ok.

‘Removed and replaced cam and fly wheel speed sensors
‘with new.
‘Road tested vehicle and found fault went.
| All test ok.
| Connected tech tool and checked for fault codes.
‘Found multiple counts for lining wear sensor 1,
‘ signal amplitude less than minimum.
| Checked wires and connections to sensor, wires ok.
‘Removed and replaced lining wear sensor with new.
| Tested and checked over, all ok.

91 |CONSUMABLES
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|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
‘ ‘Found sensors failed internally.
}
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
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15/08/2024 Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678

PC Type Code Description (Original) #

8 2022-06-27 - Mileage: 844834 - Order nr: 7058096

@| % |INFO |DETAILS |
B | Ku: |
=N |FUEL BURN: |
= | |ENG HRS: |
= [IDLE HRS: |
=N |PTO HRS: |
=N |CONTACT PERSON : |
= |PHONE NUMBER : |
=N | SERVICE DATE: |

| @ [LO-230 |FUEL FILTERS CHANGE 0.6

@| = |VO-21380475  |FUEL FILTER B

®| m |VO-22480372  |FUEL FILTER B!

@ * |91 | CONSUMABLES |

EN 2022-05-27 - Mileage: 844834 - Order nr: 7057990

@| % |INFO |DETAILS |
= | | KM:844834 |

o @ |LO-250 | TRUCK REPORTED WITH LACK OF POWER 3

®| = |VO-22629273 |SWITCH B

@ m |VO-22629276 |SWITCH B

®| m |OTH-F |FREIGHT 2

®| = |VO-85139619 |BACK PRESSURE SENSOR B

@ m |VO-21582423 |WIRING KIT B

m‘ ‘QEH'ACXUW' HEAT SHRINK 39MM 2
= | |FUEL BURN:556762 |
=N |ENG HRS:14638 |
= | [IDLE HRS:3305 |
=N |PTO HRS:360 |
@ | CONTACT PERSON : |
= | |PHONE NUMBER : |
=N | SERVICE DATE: |

{B‘ @ ‘LO-640 ‘Steering Wheel Button, replace |1
‘ = ‘ ‘Checked and inspected Steering wheel buttons - Found them |
‘ = ‘ ‘not working. |
- |Removed and replaced LH & RH Steering wheel buttons with |
‘ = ‘ ‘new as per specifications. |
= | | Checked - All ok. |
= | Connect techtoola nd check vehicle faults. |

®| = |VO-21395509  |SILENCER B

@®| = |OTH-F |FREIGHT 130

@ m |VO-1629499  |CLAMP B

O = |V0O-990941 |[FLANGE NUT B

@ = |V0O-994195 FLANGE SCREW B
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15/08/2024 Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678

PC Type Code Description (Original)

=Y

@|

r |VO-23381562  |FILTER

'VO-21954674  |STRAINER

ILO-250 [REMOVE AND REPLACE MUFFLER
‘ ‘Removed muftler and swapped over all associated parts

| 'to the new muffler.

‘ ‘Installed new muffler, washed off and road tested vehicle.

‘ ‘All test ok.

'LO-284 |BACK PRESSURE SENSOR BYPASSING

| | #*% POSSIBLE POLICY CLAIM ***

‘ ‘ Road tested andmonitor paremeters.found truck low on boost.
‘ ‘Disconnected Muffler and road tested truck again.

‘ ‘Truck was up on boost and normal power.

‘ ‘Found Muffler to be clogged and truck requires new Mulffler.
‘ ‘Mufﬂer on order.

91 |CONSUMABLES
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2022-05-25 - Mileage: 844694 - Order nr: 7057973

[INFO |DETAILS
| | KM:844694
‘LO-260 ‘Boost Sensor fault - could be
‘ ‘causing de-rate - replace sensor.
'VO-85023556  |EXCH FAN
1 V0-990950 |[FLANGE LOCK NUT
1V0-953053 |STUD (FAN)
V0-22422785  |SENSOR
|FUEL BURN:
|ENG HRS:
[IDLE HRS:
|PTO HRS:
|CONTACT PERSON :
|PHONE NUMBER :
| SERVICE DATE:
| Connected tech tool and checked for fault codes.

‘Inspected and found the boost sensor had failed internally.
‘Removed and replaced sensor with new.
| Cleared fault codes and tested, all ok.
‘Also inspected and found the exhaust pipe to the muffler
‘Was leaking ad blue, possible crack in pipe.
‘Tightend pipe and advised the customer to monitor.
‘ parts supplied to customer
91 |CONSUMABLES
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|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
‘ ‘Found fault code PO10513 for manifold pressure.
}
|
|
|
|
|
|

2022-05-24 - Mileage: 844640 - Order nr: 7057971

* |INFO |DETAILS

S [N

e S SN
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Code

BREAKDOWN

LO-260
92
LO-194

91

Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678
Description (Original)
| KM:844640
I BREAKDOWN
| DESTINATION:
| AFTER HOURS: YES
‘CALL OUT TIME 8:15pm
|DATE 25/05/22
‘CONTACT ON SITE IS: james 0434 331 897
|CONTACT OFF SITE IS:
‘Report of fan belt failed
| TRAVEL 90 KM @ $1.80 CTS PER KM
| TRAVELLING TIME
|FUEL BURN:
|ENG HRS:
[IDLE HRS:
|PTO HRS:
|CONTACT PERSON :
|PHONE NUMBER :
| SERVICE DATE:
‘Recieved a call from the customer who required assistance
‘in a fan belt idler failure repair, which they advised
‘they had all parts required.
‘Travelled to the workshop an collected tools.
‘Proceeded to vehicle in Allanson.
‘Inspected and replaced fan belt idler with new and
‘ fitted new belt.
‘Found the fan blades had damage from the failure.
‘Cut off splintered pieces to prevent damage to the
| radiator.Checkedover the alternator belt, ok.
‘ Started vehicle and checked, all ok.
‘Retumed back to the workshop but got a call on the way
‘from the customer that the truck had derated.
‘Waited at the road train check area on Collie hill
‘for the truck to meet.
‘Took some time as the derate made it travel slow up the
[hills.
‘Attempted to check the fault codes through the dash but
‘the up/down switch was inoperative.
‘ Suspected the boost sensor spiked (from fan wires shorting)
‘customer decided to limp the truck back to their yard and
‘Wﬂl look further into it the next morning.
‘Returned back to TCWA workshop.
|CONSUMABLES

2022-04-29 - Mileage: 837982 - Order nr: 9719713

@ @ |LO-350
e |

|REPLACE HEADLIGHTS, RECTIFY ALL LCM
|[FAULTS & INOP LIGHTS

[a—
(9]

19/53



15/08/2024 Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678

PC Type Code Description (Original) #

®| m= |VO-22239252 |HEADLAMP B!
r |VO-22239251 |HEADLAMP B!
r |OTH-F |FREIGHT 110.5
r |V0-20429834  |HOUSING B!
* [270 IMULTIPLE ACTIVE FAULTS |

@ @ |LO-561 | AIR SYSTEM FAULT 0.8
@ |LO-310 |BATTERY DRAIN 0.8
E

‘ AFTER SITTING OVERNIGHT WITH ONLY FRIDGE PLUGGED IN
TRUCK

V0-23690622  |SERVICE KIT
‘Lowered bulbar, unbolted front grill and removed step to
‘Rear clearance lights broken. Removed and replaced with
| Connected tech tool, found air dryer filter consumption at
‘ 150%. Cleared fault and reset air dryer filter
‘ consumption. Removed walking board, removed and replaced
‘air dryer filter. Re-fit the walking board.
‘Removed battery covers, tested batteries and all okay.
‘Re-ﬁtted battery covers. Tested start of engine, found

|

| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |that it intermittently wouldn’t start. Starter motor would |
| Ineed to be replaced. |
[INFO | DEFECTS |
| IROADWORTHY PRIORITY: |
| |-FRONT STEER BRAKE LININGS LOW |
| MEDIUM PRIORITY: |
| |-STARTER MOTOR INTERMITTENTLY FAULTING |
| |-MIRROR LIGHT INOPERABLE |
| |-R/H STEP LIGHT INOPERABLE |
'V0-992151 |SEALING |
V0-993722 | CABLE TERMINAL |
'VO-9130476  |SPLICE-BLUE(14-16) |
'VO-6781769  |SPLICE-RED(22-18) |
|MK-4381-2053 |LAMP LED MARKER R/ |
| VO-980464 |STRIP CLAMP |
'VO-948211 |STRIP CLAMP |
| [REQUIRED JUMP STARTING. |
ILO-350 IREAR CLEARANCE LAMPS BROKEN |
|

|

|

|

|

— QN DN DN

‘new clearance lights. Fit conduit and cable tied in place.
‘Rewired harness in chassis rail as it was filled with
‘corroded wires. Repaired and cable tied in place. Tested
‘lights, all okay.

LO-350 ‘LH FRONT INDICATOR LAMP INOP

|
|
|
|
|
REMOVED LH INDICATOR, REPAIRED WIRING AND REPLACED
PLUG.

|

|

|

|

‘REFIT INDICATOR.
‘gain access to headlights. Removed headlight surround,
'removed and replaced headlights. Re-fit surrounds, re-fit

7 T T 7 A 7 I = T 7 A 7 B A T = 7 B N I D D O D N 70 70 T T B B 7 N B 70 ) 7 N 7 O 7 I T 1 B 0 B 70 B O |

‘grill and backing covers. Refit indicator, adjusted low
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Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678
Description (Original)
‘beam and high beam as required. All good.
‘NOTE: This was an extremely difficult task due to the type
‘of Bullbar on this truck. We had to removed front grills
‘and corner panels to access these Headlights, this was

| very time consuming.
|CONSUMABLES

2022-04-26 - Mileage: 836824 - Order nr: 7057750

|DETAILS

‘KM:

I BREAKDOWN

‘DESTINATION: CNR of HALIFAX and Sth West Hwy. old Agra
‘Force Shed. Now Campbell Transport.

|FUEL BURN:

|ENG HRS:

[IDLE HRS:

|PTO HRS:

‘CONTACT PERSON :DOUG - 0428202232

|PHONE NUMBER :

| SERVICE DATE:

| Truck wont start.

‘Message on dash for Gearbox pressure and adjust steering
‘Transfer time to breakdown site and back

| TRAVEL KM @ $1.80 CTS PER KM

‘to repairing dealer. Breakdown, call-out service

‘Travel to truck in Halifax LIA.

CONNECT TECHTOOL AND DOWNLOAD FAULT CODES AND
CHECK , NONE

|RELATED.

START
‘ SEVERAL TIME TO CHECK , ALL OK.

NB** TRUCK HAS MULTIPLE FAULT CODES. ADVISED DOUG
WHO

|HAS TRUCK BOOKED INTO ALBANY FOR SERVICE
[RETURN TO WORKSHOP

‘Wheel column and cycle key.

|CONSUMABLES

2022-03-25 - Mileage: 824305 - Order nr: 7057528

PC Type Code
B |
B |
& |
o |
B |
@ * |91
=Y
@| % |INFO
=N
@ | * |BREAKDOWN
=N
=N
=N
=N
=N
=N
=N
=N
=N
o o |[LO-284
=N
o % [1921200
o % |92
=N
=N

=

=N

=]

=N

=

& |
& |
=N
o * |91
o,
| * |[INFO
B |
o o |LO-321
o = |VO-85020833
=

=

|DETAILS

| KM:824305

‘Alternator failure message on the dash
|[EXCH ALTERNATOR

|FUEL BURN:

|ENG HRS:

SHAKE STEERING AND CYCLE KEY , TRUCK STARTS ALL OF.

— N
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15/08/2024 Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678

PC Type Code Description (Original) #
[IDLE HRS:

|PTO HRS:

|CONTACT PERSON :

PHONE NUMBER :

| SERVICE DATE:

‘Connected tech tool and checked for fault codes.

‘ failed internally.

‘Checked wires and connections - ok.
‘Removed and replaced alternator with new.
| Checked charging rate, all ok.

| Serial# new - 14938

lold - 52765

|
|
|
|
|
|
‘ ‘Inspected engine bay and found the alternator had
l
|
|
|
|
91 |CONSUMABLES

. B TN T O 7 70 7 N 7 I T 1 B . R 71 B 70 R 0

N 2022-02-02 - Mileage: 793096 - Order nr: 4424625

@| % |INFO |DETAILS |
@ | |KM:793,096KM'S |
@ @ |LO-380 | CHANGE PARAMETERS/ CUSTOMER REQUEST 2
=N IMAX GEAR 2ND GEAR |
=N |CONTACT PERSON : CHRIS |
= | |PHONE NUMBER : 0456677496 |
=N |SET PTO PARAMETERS AS PER CUSTOMER REQUEST. |

‘ = ‘ CONNECT TECH TOOL. ADJUST PARAMETERS TO ALLOW PTO

TO WORK

=N |IN FIRST GEAR, MAX 1400RPM. CLEAR CODES. |

= | | TEST OPERATION. ALL OK. |

= |RPM LIMIT 1400 RPM |
@] * |91 | CONSUMABLES |
EN 2022-01-07 - Mileage: 791520 - Order nr: 7056899
@| * |INFO |DETAILS |

= | |KM:791520 |
R ‘ D ‘LO-210 ‘Customer report of engine vibrations |20

‘ = ‘ ‘- has recently had a rebuild |
@ @ |LO-450 |replace tail shaft uni joint B
o m |VO-984816 FLANGE SCREW 13
®| m |VO-22859764 |FLANGE SCREW 2
®| m |VO-22859766 |FLANGE SCREW 2
@ m |V0-992065 |O-RING B
®| m |VO-1546531  |*“PIPE RETAINER B
®| m |VO-85108352 |CRANKSHAFT SEAL B!
@®| m |VO-85022366 |EXCH CLUTCH B
@®| m |VO-85021623 |EXCH DRIVEN PLATE B
®| m |VO-85013166 |EXCH CYLINDER B!
@ m |VO-20860677 |SEALING RING B
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Code
1'VO-977030
'V0-982724
1 V0-23239988
'VO-953104

AU2-
WURO0890117

'VO-3092340

| VO-20815558
'V0-22336961
'VO-1161963

[ VO-23686080
1'V0O-990952
'LO-430
|VO-21244695
'VO-20785252
['VO-23166990
[VO-22117441
'V0-20992763
VO-20483426
'VO-3192614

| VO-20497205
[VO-21666546
'VO-976068
'VO-471708
1'V0-994557
'VO-21532261
| VO-22260635
| VO-22260634
'V0-948211
1V0-20938685
1'V0O-994557
'VO-980464

Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678

Description (Original)
|O-RING
'DOWTY WASHER
IBALL BEARING
|STUD 12*75

BRKCLNR-(UNI-RAPID

|SEALANT BLACK
|SEALING STRIP
|FLYWHEEL HOUSING
| AIR VALVE GREASE - FETT
| SPIDER KIT

|[FLANGE LOCK NUT
'R & R GEARBOX HARNESS & GASKET/SEALS
|GASKET

|LID SEAL KIT

|STOP BRACKET
|HARNESS KIT

| AIR HOSE

|SEALING RING INPUT
|PISTON SEAL

| GASKET

IDISC

|O-RING

|COOLANT PIPE SM
|HOSE CLAMP
|COOLANT PIPE
RUBBER HOSE
RUBBER HOSE
|CABLE TIE
|CONNECTOR

|HOSE CLAMP

|STRIP CLAMP

|FUEL BURN:

|ENG HRS:

[IDLE HRS:

|PTO HRS:

|CONTACT PERSON :
|PHONE NUMBER :

| SERVICE DATE:

‘Inspected over vehicle and found noise coming from the

‘rear of the engine.

‘Removed rocker cover and inspected over - No faults found.
‘Removed sump, oil pump and strength plate - No faults found.

‘Re—assembled engine and removed gearbox.

‘Found clutch pressure plate attatching springs had snapped

‘and worn into flywheel housing.
‘Dis—assembled and removed flywheel housing.
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Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678
Description (Original)
| Cleaned components and installed new housing.
‘Re-assembled in reverse order.
‘Installed new spigot and clutch as per specifications.
‘Re-installed gearbox filled coolant and bled fuel and
‘ power steering system.
‘Washed down and road tested.
| Checked - All ok.

‘MACK DEO VDS-4.5 BULK, PER LT

‘VCS COOLANT PER LITRE

‘While Tailshaft waas off truck, removed and replaced
‘Tailshaft uni-joint with new as per specifications.

| Checked - All ok.

‘Removed gearbox lid and inspected - No faults found.
‘Removed and replaced gearbox harness and lid stop strap
‘with new as per specifications.

‘Removed and replaced input shaft seal, counter shaft brake
‘clutch, piston seals and gasket with new as per

‘ specifications.

‘Re-assembled all in reverse order as per specifications.
‘Washed down and road tested.

| Checked - All ok.

‘*** POSSIBLE POLICY CLAIM ***

|FREIGHT

|CONSUMABLES

2021-12-06 - Mileage: 778803 - Order nr: 9719154

PC Type Code
B |
B |
& |
o |
B |
B
& |

ﬁ‘ . ‘AU2-

AMP85158448

m‘ _ ‘OTH-

CAL85108914L
B
& |
B |
ey
& |
B |
B |
& |
B |
B |
B
& |
B |

@®| = |OTH-F

o * |91

"

@| % |CARD
& |

o,

INOT REQUIRED
|JOB CARD HAS BEEN SCANNED INTO GROVER.

2021-10-19 - Mileage: 759303 - Order nr: 9719006

*

[INFO

@ |
|OTH-NYP60608 |[NYLON ELBOW
. ‘OTH-NOR-W3-

B & 8 8 B & ;8 &8 ;&

10
1'VO-20744595
'VO-21429181
VO-21954674

'VO-948211
' VO-980464
'LO-258

|DETAILS
[KM: 759303

STAINLESS STEEL HOSE CLAMP

| CONNECTOR

|HOSE

| STRAINER

|FUEL BURN: 497195

|ENG HRS: 12904

|STRIP CLAMP

|STRIP CLAMP

REPLACE PERISHED ADBLUE HOSES
| TANK TO PUMP

(@)}

9]

E >N \)

—
~

—_ = =
o O
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PC Type

Code

Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678

Description (Original)

% [™2021-10-19 - Mileage: 759303 - Order nr: 9718976

*
=
&
]

@ o M & B E [

[INFO

1'VO-2580700
|'VO-22851845

VO-1790600

| VO-2584600
ILO-258

|DETAILS

|KM: 759303

‘Pump unit, replace

|PUMP UNIT

| **% POSSIBLE POLICY CLAIM ***
|FUEL BURN: 497195

|ENG HRS: 12904

‘Diagnostic with Tech Tool/GD. Connect-di
| Connect-disconnect of diagnostic tool included
‘ SCR system, test

‘ﬂush adblue lines

2021-10-06 - Mileage: 0 - Order nr: 9718935

=N

‘Repair without detail info

2021-09-16 - Mileage: 733531 - Order nr: 9718858

‘ SUBLET V FLEX INDUSTIES
‘ SUPPLY STARTER MOTOR - 16/9/21
‘(COST INCLUDES CORE CHARGE, $605+)

2 [M2021-09-09 - Mileage: 733531 - Order nr: 9012028

2

2 8 aa

a o @ @ b e

o & & M

'VO-1790600

|

| VO-2584600

| VO-2540000
'LO-254
'VO-22851845
|

ILO-258
'VO-2580700
ILO-170

‘Diagnostic with Tech Tool/GD. Connect-di
‘Connect—diseonnect of diagnostic tool included
| SCR system, test

| Catalytic converter and emission control

| VAC TEST HOSES & SCREENS

|PUMP UNIT

| *** POSSIBLE POLICY CLAIM ***
‘ADDITIONAL TIME MULTPLE SCR TESTS
‘Pump unit, replace

11790600 second visit tech tool GD

2021-08-05 - Mileage: 0 - Order nr: 2222956

*

|CARD

INOT REQUIRED

2021-08-03 - Mileage: 725800 - Order nr: 2222948

*

o

]

|SHIFT
|LO-3000

|LO-840

DAY
|FAN BEHIND DASH NOT FUNCTIONING

WINDSCREEN HAS BEEN LEAKING, WATER HAS POSSIBLY
CAUSED

|PASSENGER CORNER PANEL LEAKING
| WATER

25/53
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PC Type
o o
{H‘r.
{Ii\r.
{B\r.
{H‘r.
{Ii\r.
o %
=
=
=
=
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=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
o %

VO-84223451

[ VO-84055679
['VO-85142067
VO-23477644

Code
LO-810

VO-3090912

846

91

Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678
Description (Original)

| ADJUST PASSENGER DOOR
|[FAN MOTOR
|CLIP
|PANEL
IMOUNTING KIT
[POSITION LAMP
‘CAMERA ON RHS MIRROR IS BROKEN OFF
[INSPECT & QUOTE REPAIR.
‘Removed dash. Checked power and earth at blower. All OK.
‘Blower failed internally. Carried out P & A to replace.
‘All OK. Removed and replaced blower. Tested. All OK.
‘Reﬁt and secure dash.
‘Adjusted door as required. Checked operation. All OK.
‘Run water over cracked LH quarter panel. Found panel
‘leaking and has a hole drilled through to fit wiring.
‘Removed sunvisor, sign and beacon bar. Removed qtr.
‘panel. Clean up and prep surface. Removed interior and
‘followed aerial cables. Removed 3 x cables and re-route
‘through a gromet and through the roof. Seal Gromit.
‘Reroute cables through the interior and secure. Refit
‘interior. Fit new qtr. panel and secure. Mount aerials.
‘Reﬁt sunvisor, sign and beacon bar. Checked over. All
|OK.
‘Found camera is aftermarket. Advise Custromer accordinly.
IDAMAGE
|INVESTIGATE & ADVISE
|CONSUMABLES

% [M2021-07-06 - Mileage: 715097 - Order nr: 9718536

B OB & M B OBHMMND A a8 W W

'VO-21954674
VO-22851845

INFO

LO-250
1000

VO-2580700

|DETAILS

[KM: 715097

INOT GETTING FULL BOOST
[IDLING ROUGH

| STRAINER

|PUMP UNIT

| **% POSSIBLE POLICY CLAIM ***
|FUEL BURN: 466167

|ENG HRS: 12163

[IDLE SPEED TO LOW - 550RPM.

CONNECT TECH TOOL TO TRUCK AND RUN PARAMETER

‘PROGRAMMING.

‘CHANGE TARGET IDLE SPEED TO 650RPM - ALL OK.
‘Pump unit, replace

‘DRIVER REPORTED LOW BOOST.

‘CONNECT TECH TOOL TO TRUCK AND TEST DRIVE, MONITOR

SENSOR

e T T VS I Y

4.75

—_—

0.8
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15/08/2024 Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678

PC Type Code Description (Original) #

VALUES - FOUND 30KPA BACK PRESSURE UNDER LOAD AND
MAX OF

140KPA BOOST. RETURN TO WORKSHOP AND REMOVE
EXHAUST PIPE

TO MUFFLER. REMOVE PLASTIC STEER MUDGUARD SO IT CAN
NOT BE

DAMAGED BY EXHAUST GAS. TEST DRIVE TRUCK AGAIN -
REACHED

| |200KPA OF BOOST EASILY, MUFFLER NEEDS TO BE REPLACED. |

RETURN TO WORKSHOP AND REASSEMBLE EXHAUST AND
MUDGUARD.

| | ADVISE DRIVER/OWNER THAT MUFFLER NEEDS REPLACING.
| I TRUCK TO RETURN ON LATER DATE FOR THIS.

=

=

]

|
|
VO-1790600 ‘Diagnostic with Tech Tool/GD. Connect-di |
| Connect-disconnect of diagnostic tool included |

'VO-2584600  |SCR system, test 0.
|VO-2840700  |Sensor values, check |
'VO-3710200 | Electric wires and connections, check |
91 |CONSUMABLES |

¥ oz 3 @ B &G B M M FE MF

& 2021-06-18 - Mileage: 709331 - Order nr: 2221821

|SHIFT IBREAKDOWN - 18/06/2021. |
ILO-258 | ADBLUE PUMP PRESSURE FAULT - RECTIFY 13.25
ILO-194 | TRAVELLING TIME 10.75
| BEDFORDALE TRUCK ASSEMBLY AREA. |
'VO-22851845  |PUMP UNIT |
'VO-20744595 | CONNECTOR |
137321 |

92 | TRAVEL 60 KM @ $1.50 CTS PER KM |
| ALBANY HIGHWAY SOUTH OF ARMADALE |
|

|

|

|

|

|

& ee @99
a B e o ¥

B B B OB OB OE R ¥ B

‘Organise parts, load the ute and travel to breakdown.

‘Carry out SCR pressure test - no pressure. Check filters
‘ - all blocked. Clean out the pre-filter and replace the

|

|

|

|

‘ ‘Connect laptop and found pump low pressure codes present.
|

|

‘ ‘adblue pump. Test - OK. Note: main plug into the adblue

|

‘pump broken. Cable tie in place. Travel home.

5 2021-06-08 - Mileage: 709264 - Order nr: 7055156

* |DETAILS |DETAILS

= | | CONTACT PERSON:Leon - 0428202232

* (270 x1

* (270 |INTERMITTENT ROUGH RUNNING AT IDLE

@ | | TURBO RECENTLY REPLACED BY CUSTOMER
@ |VO-2620200 |C001ant pump, replace

r |VO-85021450 |EXCH PUMP UNIT

r |VO-21103569  |SEALING RING

—_—

27153


jampatt
Highlight
2021-06-08 - Mileage: 709264 - Order nr: 7055156

DETAILS DETAILS

CONTACT PERSON:Leon - 0428202232

270 x1

270 INTERMITTENT ROUGH RUNNING AT IDLE

TURBO RECENTLY REPLACED BY CUSTOMER

VO-2620200 Coolant pump, replace 1.5

VO-85021450 EXCH PUMP UNIT 1

VO-21103569 SEALING RING 1
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Code
11000
|VO-2101800
|VO-21420336
|VO-20799996
|V0-955982
|VO-21780376
|VO-1547252
|VO-984816
|V0-20526428
|VO-1677370
|VO-944126
|VO-20799996
|VO-21613426
|VO-21780376
|VO-1543578
|VO-20852765
|VO-20852764
|VO-21015266
|VO-983472
|VO-3092340
|VO-1161963
|VO-20734156
|VO-85136742
|VO-1161277
|VO-85131969
|VO-8131198
194
|VO-23306121
|VO-1161963
20

UNK-303829-
AAPMT4L

|VO-984816
|VO-984816
|VO-21006109
|VO-21006103
|VO-21388135
|VO-968561
|VO-22718181
|VO-8192804
|VO-21344774

Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678

Description (Original)

X1

| Engine, overhaul

| CONNECTING PIPE
|SEALING RING
|O-RING

|SEALING RING

|OIL COOLER SEAL
|FLANGE SCREW

|VEB SEAL

|VEB SEAL

|PASS THRU O-RING
|SEALING RING

| THERMOSTAT
|SEALING RING

|F16 SEAL (OIL P

| GASKET

| GASKET

|SCREW

|CABLE TIE

|SEALANT BLACK

| AIR VALVE GREASE - FETT
|SEALING STRIP
|ENGINE SERVICE KIT
|LINER SEALANT
|ENGINE OVERHAUL KI
|SCREW

| WASTE DISPOSAL
|CYLINDER HEAD

| AIR VALVE GREASE - FETT
|thinners

THINNERS 4LTR

|FLANGE SCREW
|FLANGE SCREW
|BEARING SHELL KIT
|BEARING SHELL KIT
|PIPE

|O-RING

|EXHAUST MANIFOLD BOLT KIT

|SCREW
|FLANGE SCREW

|MK-9732-NCP33 [NUT COVER 33MM

| supply only

| VEH KM: 709264
|ENG HRS: 461716
|FUEL BURN: 12046
|REPAIR DATE:

\9)

A N OO — N — O — = O
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15/08/2024 Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678
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PC Type Code Description (Original) #

1000 X1

VO-2101800 Engine, overhaul 50

VO-21420336 CONNECTING PIPE 1

VO-20799996 SEALING RING 1

VO-955982 O-RING 6

VO-21780376 SEALING RING 2

VO-1547252 OIL COOLER SEAL 1

VO-984816 FLANGE SCREW 13

VO-20526428 VEB SEAL 1

VO-1677370 VEB SEAL 2

VO-944126 PASS THRU O-RING 1

VO-20799996 SEALING RING 1

VO-21613426 THERMOSTAT 1

VO-21780376 SEALING RING 2

VO-1543578 F16 SEAL (OIL P 3

VO-20852765 GASKET 4

VO-20852764 GASKET 4

VO-21015266 SCREW 3

VO-983472 CABLE TIE 8

VO-3092340 SEALANT BLACK 1

VO-1161963 AIR VALVE GREASE - FETT 1

VO-20734156 SEALING STRIP 1

VO-85136742 ENGINE SERVICE KIT 1

VO-1161277 LINER SEALANT 1

VO-85131969 ENGINE OVERHAUL KI 1

VO-8131198 SCREW 24

94 WASTE DISPOSAL

VO-23306121 CYLINDER HEAD 1

VO-1161963 AIR VALVE GREASE - FETT 1

20 thinners

UNK-303829-

AAPMT4L

THINNERS 4LTR 2

VO-984816 FLANGE SCREW 6

VO-984816 FLANGE SCREW 1

VO-21006109 BEARING SHELL KIT 1

VO-21006103 BEARING SHELL KIT 6

VO-21388135 PIPE 1

VO-968561 O-RING 2

VO-22718181 EXHAUST MANIFOLD BOLT KIT 1

VO-8192804 SCREW 8

VO-21344774 FLANGE SCREW 6

MK-9732-NCP33 NUT COVER 33MM 40

supply only

VEH KM: 709264

ENG HRS: 461716

FUEL BURN: 12046

REPAIR DATE:


15/08/2024

=]

7 7 T I T 7 N 7 Y T T B O 7 7 O 70 Y 70 O 7 O 7 7 O 1 A 71 B 70 B 0

*

Code

VO0-994441
V0O-990950

AU2-
CAL85121773

91

Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678
Description (Original)

| Connected tech tool and checked for fault codes - none
|FLANGE SCREW
|[FLANGE LOCK NUT
|found.
|Carried out cylinder compression test - found low
|c0mpression on cylinders #2 and #6.
| Measured valves
|Rem0ved cylinder head. found scoring on all cylinder
|1iners from posible debris through engine. advise customer
|and provide estimates.
|carry out engine rebuild
| Checked liner heights - all ok.
|Removed bottom end and cylinder liners.
|Carried out cleaning as required.
|found #6 main bearing very close to spinning, found slight
|marks on crank. advised Chris and advised to clean up as
| best as possible.
|Polish scoring in crankshaft - spent some time on this.
|Measured oil clearances on main bearings with plasti gauge
|Carried out in chassis engine rebuild. including new
|mains, big ends bearings, new cylinder liners and pistons.
|Fitted new cylinder head. torque all to specs and carry
|out all adjustments as required.
|Washed off, road tested, checked over and retorqued - all
| ok.
|remove and replace water pump with new

B/DOG ULTIMATE 15W
| CONSUMABLES

2021-06-02 - Mileage: 707954 - Order nr: 9718366

N 7 N 70 O 71 O 70 O 1 R T U 3

£

£

|DETAILS

|KM: 708766

[ INTERMITTENT ROUGH RUNNING AT IDLE

INO TOP SET HISTORY FOR THE LAST 200000KM
|[FUEL BURN: 461716

|ENG HRS: 12046

| TURBO RECENTLY FAILED & TRUCK WAS RUN FOR
| SOME TIME AFTER TURBO FAILURE.

PRESENT

COMPRESSION

COVER.

CONNECT TECH TOOL & CHECK ERROR CODES. NO CODES
THAT WOULD CAUSE ROUGH RUNNING. CARRY OUT

‘TEST. FIND CYLINDERS 1, 2 & 5 LOW ON COMPRESSION AT 71%.
DISCONNECT TECH TOOL & TILT CAB. REMOVE ROCKER

—_
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PC Type Code Description (Original) #

Connected tech tool and checked for fault codes - none

VO-994441 FLANGE SCREW 1

VO-990950 FLANGE LOCK NUT 1

found.

Carried out cylinder compression test - found low

compression on cylinders #2 and #6.

Measured valves

Removed cylinder head. found scoring on all cylinder

liners from posible debris through engine. advise customer

and provide estimates.

carry out engine rebuild

Checked liner heights - all ok.

Removed bottom end and cylinder liners.

Carried out cleaning as required.

found #6 main bearing very close to spinning, found slight

marks on crank. advised Chris and advised to clean up as

best as possible.

Polish scoring in crankshaft - spent some time on this.

Measured oil clearances on main bearings with plasti gauge

Carried out in chassis engine rebuild. including new

mains, big ends bearings, new cylinder liners and pistons.

Fitted new cylinder head. torque all to specs and carry

out all adjustments as required.

Washed off, road tested, checked over and retorqued - all

ok.

remove and replace water pump with new

AU2-

CAL85121773

B/DOG ULTIMATE 15W 42

91 CONSUMABLES


15/08/2024

PC Type

=

=

fl

# b R

91

Code

Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678
Description (Original)
CARRY OUT VALVE ADJUST & RECORD MEASUREMENTS. ALL
VALVES
‘ SLIGHTLY LOOSE. CHECK VALVE HEIGHTS, ALL STILL WITHIN

SPEC. REFIT ROCKER COVER & CARRY OUT ANOTHER
COMPRESSION

| TEST. SAME RESULT, 1,2 & 5 AT 71%. ADVISE HEAD REMOVAL
|FOR FURTHER DIAGNOSIS.
|CONSUMABLES

2021-04-19 - Mileage: 690014 - Order nr: 9718138

B B B B M B B R

[INFO

ILO-270

'VO-22827995
[VO-21574984

|OTH-F

| VO-980464
'V0-948211

|DETAILS

|KM: 690014

|[ENGINE CONTROLS - 36 HOURS TO DERATE
| SENSOR, NOx (900MM CABLE)

IDOSAGE VALVE

|FREIGHT

|FUEL BURN:

|ENG HRS:

|STRIP CLAMP

|STRIP CLAMP

CONNECT TECH TOOL TO TRUCK AND READ OUT ERROR
CODES:

‘P22FBOO - NOx SENSOR PERFORMANCE - ELEMENT BANK 1,
‘Pl 160-96 - NOx EXCEEDENCE, HIGH/EXCESSIVE FLOW.

TWO DIFFERENT ISSUES CAUSING THESE FAULT CODES -
FAULTY

NOx SENSOR AND FAULTY ADBLUE INJECTOR CAUSING HIGH
NOx.

REMOVE ADBLUE INJECTOR AND CARRY OUT DOSING TEST -
FOUND

INJECTOR BLOCKED AND NOT ATOMISING ADBLUE, ONLY
DOSING

SMALL QUANTITY OF ADBLUE NOT ENOUGH TO MEET
SPECIFICATION

OF 240G IN 3 MINUTES. REMOVE INJECTOR AND CLEAN AS
BEST

POSSIBLE, REFIT INJECTOR AND PERFORM ANOTHER DOSING
TEST -

NO DIFFERENCE, TRUCK TO RETURN FOR NOx SENSOR AND
ADBLUE

[INJECTOR.
|ON RETURN - RAISE CAB AND REMOVE NOx SENSOR,
REMOVE ADBLUE INJECTOR AND REPLACE WITH NEW.

CONNECT TECH TOOL AND CARRYN OUT DOSING TEST - ALL
OK,

‘INJECTOR SPRAYING CORRECT PATTERN AND MEETING THE
‘ SPECIFICATION OF 240G IN 3 MINUTES. FIT THE ADBLUE
‘INJ ECTOR IN TO THE EXHAUST PIPE AND SECURE HOSES WITH

N — = W

—_
co

(V)]
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=
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91

Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678

Description (Original)

ECU

WITH NEW SOFTWARE AVAILABLE - ENGINE ECU,
TRANSMISION ECU,

ACM ECU. PERFORM GEARBOX CALIBRATION AFTER
TRANSMISSION

[PROGRAMMING AND CLEAR FAULT CODES - ALL OK.
|CONSUMABLES

N 2021-03-16 - Mileage: 680490 - Order nr: 9717949

ILO-270
[INFO

'VO-21516231
'VO-21954674
'VO-23121198

'V0-984734

91

[REDUCED PULLING POWER
|DETAILS

| KM: 680490

[FILTER, UDS

| STRAINER

|FILLER NECK

|FUEL BURN: 443028

|ENG HRS: 11520

CONNECT TECH TOOL TO TRUCK AND READ OUT FAULT
CODES:

‘P202D7A - LOW ADBLUE PRESSURE, BLOCKED FILTERS.

OuT
‘ START UP TEST - ALL OK. CLEAR ALL FAULT CODES.

REPLACE ADBLUE FILLER NECK WITH NEW DUE TO
FOUNDING IT

|CRACKED AND ALLOWING DUST ENTRY.
|[FLANGE SCREW MS8 x 20
|CONSUMABLES

EN 2020-09-17 - Mileage: 592284 - Order nr: 2215155

R
(R

. B T T 7 70 B 7 7 Y T TR C I

)

|SHIFT
'LO-250

91

DAY
REPORTS THE EXHAUST BRAKE ISNT WORKING

AT ALL - ALBANY FIXED IT AND IT WENT WELL BUT IT JUST
ALL

‘Connected lap top. Download and read DTCs. Found a large
[number of codes stored but none relate to the exhaust
‘brake. Tested engine brake, exhaust bake and actuator.

‘All operational. No air leaks noted. Customer required
‘truck. Removed test equipment. Wipe down and park up

‘ for collection.

|OF A SUDDEN STOPPED

|CONSUMABLES

% [M2020-09-07 - Mileage: 588856 - Order nr: 9716928

@| % |INFO

|DETAILS

CABLE TIES. CLEAR FAULT CODES AND UPDATE SOFTWARE IN

CLEAN CHASSIS FILTER, REPLACE PUMP FILTERS AND CARRY

S 'y
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0 B 70 B 10

Code

'VO-2850800
[V0-23260134
[VO-85139619
'VO-21582423
|

| VO-1068253
1'V0-990971
1V0-22901068
VO-22889891
|LO-450
1'V0-995023
|OTH-F

|

|

'V0-948211

| VO-980464

| VO-1790600
|
'VO-3710200
'VO-3711700

Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678
Description (Original)
|KM: 588856
‘ Exhaust back pressure sensor, replace
[KIT
|PRESSURE SENSOR
KIT
| #*% POSSIBLE POLICY CLAIM ***
| SPIDER KIT (60MM CAP)
IM14 HEXAGON NUT
IM14 FLANGE SCREW
| ACTUATOR SERVICE K
|PROP SHAFT UJs DELAMINATING
|PLASTIC RIVET
|FREIGHT
|FUEL BURN: 380751
|ENG HRS: 9924

REMOVE CHASSIS WALKWAY AND RAISE AIR BAGS. JACK UP
REAR

AXLE TO ALLOW ROTATION OF TAILSHAFT. REMOVE BOLTS
AND LIFT

OUT SHAFT, SEPERATE SLIP JOINT. CHECK REAR UNI JOINT -
ALL

‘OK, NO NEED FOR REPLACING. FRONT UNI JOINT FAILED

BADLY - PRESS APART AND REMOVE ALL UNI JOINT CAPS -
SOME

CAPS SHATTTERED WHEN PRESSING APART, HAD TO CUT WITH
OXY TO

REMOVE REMAINING CAP FROM YOKE. CLEAN UP ALL PARTS
AND

FOUND THAT FAILURE OF UNIVERSAL JOINTS HAS CAUSED
DAMAGE

TO TAILSHAFT YOKE. CLEAN UP ALL SURFACES AS BEST
POSSIBLE

TO REMOVE ANY BURRS OR HIGH SPOTS, PRESS NEW UNI
JOINTS IN

AND FIT CIRCLIPS. LUBRICATE SLIP JOINT WITH NEW GREASE
AND

‘ASSEMBLE SHAFT, FIT TO TRUCK AND TENSION ALL BOLTS.
‘FIT CHASSIS WALKWAY AND REMOVE JACK - ALL OK.
‘NOTE: ADVISE THAT THIS REPAIR IS ONLY TEMPORARY AND

SHAFT

‘IS REMOVED AT A CONVENIENT TIME TO HAVE DAMAGE
YOKE

|REPAIRED.

|STRIP CLAMP

|STRIP CLAMP

‘Diagnostic with Tech Tool/GD. Connect-di

| Connect-disconnect of diagnostic tool included
‘Electric wires and connections, check
‘Connector, replace (1-8 cables)

O =
wn @ <

SN
W r
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15/08/2024 Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678

PC Type Code Description (Original) #
o @ |LO-253 |[ENGINE FAULT CODES - EXHAUST BRAKE 0.8
=N |CYLINDER LEAKING |

CONNECT LAP TOP AND CHECK FAULT CODES. FOUND FAULT
CODE:

| |P047013 - EXHAUST BACK PRESSURE. |

FOUND BACK PRESSURE SENOR AND PLUG FAULTY.
(WARRANTY TO

| | COVER REPLACEMENT OF SENSOR AND PLUG) |

TEST OPERATION OF EXHAUST BRAKE CYLINDER, FOUND IT
TO BE

LEAKING. R & R EXHAAUST BRAKE CYLINDER. TEST
OPERATION,

‘ALL OK. CLEAR FAULT CODE.
LO-561 ‘FAULT CODE: C101268 AIR DRYER CARTRIDGE

REMOVED CHASSIS WALK PLATE. REMOVED AIR DRYER
CARTRIDGE

B B B B B

B & B

‘COVER. REPLACED AIR DRYER CARTRIDGE, REFIT COVER AND
REFIT

| WALK PLATE. CLEAR FAULT CODE. |
LO-258 |FAULT CODE: P202D7A - AD BLUE PRESSURE |
‘REMOVED AND CLEANED EXTERNAL AD BLUE FILTER SCREEN‘

B & B

ON

‘CHASSIS. CUSTOMER ADVISED THAT THEY WILL REPLACE
THE AD

|BLUE FILTERS THEMSELVES.

|CLEAR FAULT CODE.
270 |ENGINE ONLY IDLING AT 500rpm

|cHANGED PARAMETER TO INCREASE IDLE TO 600rpm
91 |CONSUMABLES

* B ¥ B B W

N 2020-04-30 - Mileage: 533832 - Order nr: 2211721

0 |SHIFT |SUBLET
o 1321 | ALT FAILURE ON DASH
o 130 |[FLEX INDUSTRIES TO CARRY OUT

| Customer had replaced batteries. Inspected Alt failure on
‘dash. Tested charge rate at alternator - all ok.

‘PLEASE NOTE: Also found active code for "Wheel Speed
| Sensor POS2" due to broken wiring. Customer aware

B B B B OB W W W

|
|
‘ ‘Tested battery sensor- found faulty. Advised customer.
1

EN 2020-03-03 - Mileage: 508797 - Order nr: 9715944

@| % |INFO |DETAILS |
= | |KM:508797 |
| * 870 | AIR CONDITIONING COMPRESSOR SEIZED |
‘ = ‘ TILT CAB OVER, CHECK A/C COMPRESSOR AND CONFIRMED IT

IS
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PC Type Code

0 0|

Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678
Description (Original)
SEIZED. CONNECT GAUGES AND CHECK PRESSURES, NO GAS
IN THE

SYSTEM. INSPECT A/C BOX WATER DRAIN PIPE, FOUND IT TO
BE

STAINED WITH A/C DIE INDICATING THAT THE EVAPORATOR
HAS

‘BEEN LEAKING. PRESSURE TEST SYSTEM WITH NITROGEN, A/C

SYSTEM LOOSING PRESSURE VERY SLOWLY AND NO
EXTERNAL LEAKS

|[FOUND.

RECOMMEND REPLACING EVAPORATOR AND FLUSHING
SYSTEM DUE TO

FAILED COMPRESSOR. ADVISED DAVE SLAYTER THAT AN
EVAPORATOR

WILL NEED TO BE ORDERED IN OVER NIGHT AND THE
MAJORITY OF

REPAIR CAN BE COMPLETED TODAY AND INSTALL THE
EVAPORATOR

TOMORROW. DAVE ADVISED THAT THE TRUCK NEEDS TO
LEAVE TODAY

AND DECLINED THE REPAIR. REMOVED NITOGEN PRESSURE
TESTING

‘EQUIPMENT AND TILT CAB BACK DOWN.

==NOTE: THIS TRUCK REQUIRES UPGRADED A/C SOFTWARE
TO HELP

PREVENT FUTURE A/C COMPRESSOR SEIZURES WHEN THE A/C
REPAIR

| TAKES PLACE.—
|ENG HRS:8578

& 2020-01-08 - Mileage: 490591 - Order nr: 6047019

@ |
o @ |LO-840
o * [80
o @ |LO-410
=N
=N
=N
=N
=N
=N
=R
=N
o * |91

|ECM KMS:490519 FUEL USED:316277 ENG HRS:8279
|REPLACE WINDSCREEN

|SUBLET - H&L GLASS 0203100

| ASSESS CLUTCH FAULT

[IDLE HRS: PTO HRS:

| Connect TT and check codes. Found no clutch codes. Carry

‘out basic test. Failed slow engagement test and clutch
‘cylinder is passing. Check clutch. Carry out cylinder
‘test. Found passing on engagement and variations in

‘ sensor readings.

|R&R WINDSCREEN

|CONSUMABLES

EN 2019-08-02 - Mileage: 451626 - Order nr: 6045492

=
| @ |LO-2140

‘ECM KMS:451626 FUEL USED:290456 ENG HRS:7351
‘CARRY OUT TOP SET ADJUSTMENT
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PC Type
o o
ﬁi‘ ]
=
=
=
o *
o %

Code
ILO-561
'VO-23260134

|
|
194
91

Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678
Description (Original)
‘COMPRES SOR, AIR DRYER FILTER
KIT
[IDLE HRS:1518 PTO HRS:134
‘Replace filter, recalibrated on computer and cleared
| fault codes.
| WASTE DISPOSAL
|CONSUMABLES

% [2019-05-07 - Mileage: 404391 - Order nr: 6044602

Q00 Q00000 Q

B M A M & Mo 0

| VO-8842000

|
'VO-1701000

' VO-3608300

|
'V0O-22900843
|

|

‘C0022 AIRBAG MODULE, REPLACE. FH/FM (4)
‘Airbag module, replace

‘ S0914 DACU, SW UPDATE. FH/FM (4)
‘Connect—disconnect of diagnostic tool

‘DACU, SW update. Campaign only

‘ECM KMS:404391 FUEL USED:259856 ENG HRS:6619
‘ ¢¢ AIRBAG MODULE, RAVEN

[IDLE HRS:1391 PTO HRS:123

2018-09-17 - Mileage: 279477 - Order nr: 6042463

O 7 I T Y 1 7 B 7 7 T I T 70 N 7 O 7 O T IO B B B B I = I I I 0

'LO-380
'LO-220
'VO-2141300
ILO-510
'VO-85139619
'VO-21582423
'V0-944126

[ VO-85109890
'VO-983472
'VO-8155615

‘ECM KMs:279477 FUEL USED:174739 ENG HRS:4485
|[ENGINE LIGHT ON

|OIL LEAK

‘Valves and unit injectors, adjust

‘REPLACE L/H/F GUIDE PINS

|BACK PRESSURE SENSOR

KIT

‘O-RING OIL LEVEL SENDER

| GUIDE PIN KIT

|CABLE TIE

|SEALANT

‘Plug in & diagnose - Found active code P047300 for Exhaust
‘Found injector harness passing oil - Remove r/cover &
‘remove injector harness. Replace o-ring, clean & seal with
‘2pak sealant.

‘Cleaned injector plugs, re-fit & cable tie harness in

| position. Re-fit r/cover & wash down engine.

‘Road test - All Ok.

‘Carry out top set to specification.

‘Highest valve recession = 60.80mm, wash & roadtest.
‘Remove wheel, caliper & booster. Replace guide pins &
‘bushes. Refit & torque caliper, refit booster & wheel
‘torque to spec.

back pressure.

‘Found plug worn out & corroded - Replaced with new sensor &
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PC Type Code

94
91

Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678
Description (Original)

‘plug kit, deleted codes & roadtest.
[IDLE HRS:920 PTO
|HRS:63
|CHECK AS ENGINE LIGHT ON
|SUSPECTED OIL LEAK AT ENGINE HARNESS ROCKER COVER
|CARRY OUT TOPSET
| WASTE DISPOSAL
|CONSUMABLES

2 [M2018-09-04 - Mileage: 271609 - Order nr: 6042335

[ VO-4118300
1V0-22327063

|
|
|
|
' VO-1790600
|

| VO-4008300
'VO-4112600
| VO-4001000
| VO-4007000

W& & @ 6 B & MODMN@H 8 o 0

‘ECM KMs:271609 FUEL USED:169294 ENG HRS:4359
‘Valve assembly, clutch, replace

|SOLENOID VALVE

[IDLE HRS:894 PTO HRS:58 REVS:

|
|CHECK CLUTCH FAULT

| *CUSTOMER WAITING*

‘Diagnostic with Tech Tool/GD. Connect-di
‘Connect—disconnect of diagnostic tool included
‘PWM valves, clutch, test

| Clutch wear, check. VCADS Pro operation
‘Clutch cylinder, test

‘Clutch, gearbox, pulling position, calib
| calibration

2 [@2018-05-02 - Mileage: 207241 - Order nr: 2193772

@ @ |VO-2580000
@ @ |VO-8711300

@| m |VO-22851845
®| = [VO-23121198
| = |OTH-ABI5
OTH-

n |AABI22ML-
1/2PP-10

OTH-ADBLUE

" |FILTER BRA

p |OTH-NOR-W3-
10

=

@ = |VO-20744595
@ m |VO-21032572
@ m |VO-21429181
@ r |VO-3985511
@ m |VO-984724

@ | m |VO-3944785
@ = |VO-21584844

‘Emissions after-treatment. Secondary ope
|CCM, SW Updating. Campaign only
|PUMP UNIT

|FILLER NECK

| ADBLUE 15L

100 MESH FILTER 1/2" 122ML

ADBLUE PICKUP FILTER BRACKET

STAINLESS STEEL HOSE CLAMP

|OTH-NYP60608 [NYLON ELBOW

| CONNECTOR

| CLAMP,UREA HOSE

|HOSE (urea)

|CLAMP

IM6*12 FL BOLT

|BREATHER FILTER

| ADBLUE FILLER CAP, LOCKABLE

36/53



15/08/2024 Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678

PC Type Code Description (Original) #
@®| m |VO-21574984 |DOSAGE VALVE B
@®| m |VO-21032572 |CLAMP,UREA HOSE B
o ‘ @ ‘VO—2580700 ‘Pump unit, replace |0.8
@| @ |VO-1701000 | Connect-disconnect of diagnostic tool 0.2
@®| @ |VO-2584600  |SCR system, test 0.5
= | INEW UNIT SN: 01780, 17-08-17. |
@ | * |2580700 | Pump unit, replace - JOB 2 - CGW. |
@®| m |VO-22851845 |PUMP UNIT 0.2
o ‘ @ ‘VO-2580000 ‘Emissions after-treatment. Secondary ope |O.5
L) ‘ @ ‘VO-2592200 ‘Filler cap, AdBlue, replace |O.1
o ‘ @ ‘VO-2581100 ‘Dosage unit, replace |0.5
@ @ |V0-2585800 | AdBlue tank, clean. Urea tank removed 0.5
o ‘ @ ‘VO—2500600 ‘Inlet and exhaust systems, check |0.2
@®| @ |VO-2580400  |AdBlue tank, remove 0.8
@®| @ |V0-2580500  |AdBlue tank, install 0.7
o ‘ @ ‘VO—1790600 ‘Diagnostic with Tech Tool/GD. Connect-di |0.5
= | Connect-disconnect of diagnostic tool included. |
@ | @ |VO-1820200 | Localised wash for fault tracing 0.3
o ‘ @ ‘VO-2341400 ‘Filter for fuel tank ventilation, replac |0.1
@ % |10 | ADBLUE 15L x4 |
@ * |10 1100 MESH FILTER 1/2" 122ML |
@ * |10 | ADBLUE PICKUP FILTER BRACKET |
@ % |10 | STAINLESS STEEL HOSE CLAMP x3 |
@ % |10 INYLON ELBOW x2 |
- |CCM, SW UPDATE. FH/FM (4) |
o ‘ @ ‘VO—1701000 ‘Connect—disconnect of diagnostic tool |0.2
=N | AUTHORITY NUMBER: 200429738. |
a 2018-02-23 - Mileage: 1 - Order nr: 8734055
=N REPLACE HYDRAULIC TANK |
| @ |LO-890 REPLACE HYDRAULIC TANK 3.5
% |80 |SUBLET - SUPPLY HYDRAULIC TANK |
= 0816478kt |
| = |OTH-18SB350 |ANDERSON PLUG 350 AMP 3
| = |OTH-5800BK  |BLACK BATT CABLE 3
| ®m |OTH-5800RD  |RED BATT/CABLE 3
| = |OTH-QNC20  |20mm NYLON CONDUIT 6
‘ n ‘ggg(')ggllo' ‘MEGA FUSE HOLDER ‘ 1
| = |OTH-57141 ILUG 70-10 4
| ®m |VO-980464 |STRIP CLAMP 140
‘ ‘gg/[%g(\)XE' ‘MEGA FUSE 200AMP ‘ 1
| = |[VO-984729 [FLANGE SCREW 2
| ®m |V0O-990949 [FLANGE LOCK NUT 2
| = |OTH-42STAUFF |42mm STAUFF CLAMP B
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PC Type Code
@ |
@ |
| * |

* B A

91

Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678
Description (Original)
‘*************************************
‘CODE TO GOODWILL - 0877605640
|CONSUMABLES

4 [M2017-09-12 - Mileage: 107597 - Order nr: 6039193

o V0O-6422500

VO-1701000
VO-2800800
VO-1706300

2 9 8

' VO-1901000
'VO-8394887
'VO-2141300
'VO-1701000
| VO-1701200

2 a0 e o
W& & a8 @ MFOBH B & @ B0 B & B 0 0 0 K

‘ECM KMS:107597 FUEL USED:65378 ENG HRS:1579
[IDLE HRS:253 PTO HRS:7 REVS:112468000

\CARRY OUT TOPSET

‘only

\ STEERING GEAR, SCREWS, CHECK/REPLACE. FH/FM (4)
‘ Steering Gear, screws, check. Campaign o

‘only

‘EMS AND ACM, SW UPDATE. EU4/5. FH/FM (4)

| Connect-disconnect of diagnostic tool

‘EMS and ACM, sw , update. Only campaign

‘6 Months ECU download and oil sample. On

|CARRY OUT S0216 CAMPAIGN

\CARRY OUT S0221 CAMPAIGN

‘CARRY OUT 6 MONTH DOWNLOAD & OIL SAMPLES

‘ Only valid for Australian market

‘ Warranty protocol fill in

|OIL TEST KIT

| Valves and unit injectors, adjust

| Connect-disconnect of diagnostic tool
‘Fault codes, reading

[INITIAL TOP SET CC A 200422846

a[@ 2017-09-01 - Mileage: 5 - Order nr: 203678

@ @ 96000

2 [@ 2017-08-01 - Mileage: 4 - Order nr: 203678

@ @ 96000

a[@ 2017-07-01 - Mileage: 3 - Order nr: 203678

@ @ 96000

@  2017-06-01 - Mileage: 2 - Order nr: 203678

@ @ 96000

w @ 2017-05-15 - Mileage: 1 - Order nr: 203678

@ @ 96000
@ @ 96000
@] @ (96000

@
O B~

o = ko
ORI

[\

38/53



15/08/2024 Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678

PC Type Code Description (Original) #

a4 [M2017-03-17 - Mileage: 10017 - Order nr: 6037909

H2744

= |[ECM KMS: FUEL USED: ENG HRS: |
=N [IDLE HRS: PTO HRS: REVS: |
=N |CARRY OUT IST WARRANTY SERVICE |
o ‘ @ ‘VO—1721000 ‘Warranty service. After 4 weeks or maxim | 1.9
=N | maximum 10 000 km. |
5 2017-02-23 - Mileage: 95 - Order nr: 8725845
% 170 |C/O DETAIL |
% |10 |SUBLET - C/O DETAIL |
= | 10813412kt |
& 2017-02-07 - Mileage: 10 - Order nr: 8725737
% |93 |FUEL |
= 108/02/2017 |
@ 100.71 litres |
% [2016-12-07 - Mileage: 95 - Order nr: 8724793
‘ = ‘ ‘C3628 Cab, interior lights, cable harness, install. FH (4) |
- 13652 ACM, SW update. FH/FM (4) |
] ‘ o] ‘LO—3540800 ‘Interior lights, cable harness, install |0.5
‘ = ‘ ‘campaign only |
@ @ |VO-1701000 | Connect-disconnect of diagnostic tool 0.2
o ‘ @ ‘VO—2549400 ‘ACM, SW, update. only campaign |0.2
@®| m |VO-22935545 |WIRES 8
& 2016-10-31 - Mileage: 39 - Order nr: 8723362
=N |JOB CARD NOT REQUIRED |
& 2016-10-21 - Mileage: 39 - Order nr: 8724001
=N | TRAY WITH SPARE TYRE CARRIER-SEE TSD 3850.00RECESSED T |
| @ |LO-890 | S&F SPARE WHEEL CARRIER 130
% |80 |PAINT |
= 1812635DG |
| ® |VO-984726 FLANGE SCREW 2
| = [V0-990949 |[FLANGE LOCK NUT 4
| ®m |VO-984725 FLANGE SCREW 2
| = |OTH-QNC10  |NON SPLIT NYLON CONDUIT 10MM 2
| ® | VO-952627 |CLAMP 2
OTH-CMP-
‘ n ‘H27 45 ‘HELLA 4 CIRCUIT MOUNT SOCKET ‘ 1
‘ n ‘OTH'CMP' ‘HELLA 4 CIRCUIT SURFACE SOCKET ‘ 1
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# B M M B oA & i

Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678

Code Description (Original)

|OTH-JBX-265-5 |JUNCTION BOX

|OTH-16M16 ~ |ADAPTER BODY KIT 16mm

|OTH-NCS12M16 | ADAPTER BODY SUIT NC12

/OTH-QNC16  |[NYLON CONDUIT

OTH-CAB-6-

‘ 100TS CABLE 6MM TWIN

'VO-948211 |STRIP CLAMP

IMK-NARV56614 |HEATSHRINK 1=1.2M

OTH-CBR-

N55960 RESETABLE CIRCUIT BREAKER

180 |SUBLET TOOLBOX
S&F REDFLAG TOOLBOX 600X400X500 PC BLACK W/ CHROME
DOOR

| |812730RIB

|OTH-F0122 |BRAKE WINCH

|OTH-3.5P24VS |ELECTRIC BRAKE WINCH 24 VOLT
|RAILER CONNECTIONS

91

|*********************************

| credit done 8500619
|0riginal job card 8723993
| CONSUMABLES

2016-10-19 - Mileage: 39 - Order nr: 8500619

=
@
*
=
|
|
n
|
|

¥

—_

| | TRAY WITH SPARE TYRE CARRIER-SEE TSD 3850.00RECESSED T |
ILO-890 |S&F SPARE WHEEL CARRIER

180 |PAINT

| |812635DG

|VO-984726 |FLANGE SCREW

| V0-990949 |FLANGE LOCK NUT

|V0-984725 |FLANGE SCREW

|OTH-QNC10  |[NON SPLIT NYLON CONDUIT 10MM
|V0-952627 |CLAMP

‘ggz‘gw‘ ‘HELLA 4 CIRCUIT MOUNT SOCKET
‘gg%fMP' ‘HELLA 4 CIRCUIT SURFACE SOCKET
|OTH-JBX-265-5 |JUNCTION BOX

|OTH-16M16 ~ |ADAPTER BODY KIT 16mm
|OTH-NCS12M16 | ADAPTER BODY SUIT NC12
|OTH-QNC16 ~ |[NYLON CONDUIT

OTH-CAB-6-

‘ L00TS ‘CABLE 6MM TWIN

|VO-948211 |STRIP CLAMP

|MK-NARV56614 |HEATSHRINK 1=1.2M

OTH-CBR-

‘N 55060 ‘RESETABLE CIRCUIT BREAKER

180

| SUBLET TOOLBOX
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PC Type Code
=
=N
& |
=N
=N
@ |
L ® |91
D\

Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678
Description (Original)

S&F REDFLAG TOOLBOX 600X400X500 PC BLACK W/ CHROME
DOOR
|812730RIB
|[RAILER CONNECTIONS
‘*********************************
| credit done 8500617
| original job card 8723267
| CONSUMABLES

2016-10-18 - Mileage: 39 - Order nr: 8723993

A a a8 aa @@ # @ [

k. N TN T B 7T N 71 R 7 . 1

‘TRAY WITH SPARE TYRE CARRIER-SEE TSD 3850.00RECESSED T|

LO-890 | S&F SPARE WHEEL CARRIER

80 [PAINT
1812635DG

V0-984726 |[FLANGE SCREW

V0-990949 |[FLANGE LOCK NUT

V0-984725 FLANGE SCREW

/OTH-QNC10  |NON SPLIT NYLON CONDUIT 10MM

V0-952627 |CLAMP

gg%-SCMP- ‘HELLA 4 CIRCUIT MOUNT SOCKET

A MP ‘HELLA 4 CIRCUIT SURFACE SOCKET

|OTH-JBX-265-5 |JUNCTION BOX

|/OTH-16M16  |ADAPTER BODY KIT 16mm

|OTH-NCS12M16 | ADAPTER BODY SUIT NC12

|OTH-QNC16  |NYLON CONDUIT

OTH-CAB-6-

100TS ‘CABLE 6MM TWIN

V0-948211 |STRIP CLAMP

IMK-NARV56614 |HEATSHRINK 1=1.2M

OTH-CBR-

N55960 RESETABLE CIRCUIT BREAKER

80 |SUBLET TOOLBOX
S&F REDFLAG TOOLBOX 600X400X500 PC BLACK W/ CHROME
DOOR
|812730RIB
|RAILER CONNECTIONS
‘*********************************
‘credit done 8500617
‘original job card 8723267

91 |CONSUMABLES

2016-10-17 - Mileage: 39 - Order nr: 8500617

* o K

LO-890
80

| TRAY WITH SPARE TYRE CARRIER-SEE TSD 3850.00RECESSED T |
30

| S&F SPARE WHEEL CARRIER
|PAINT
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|OTH-QNC10

|OTH-JBX-265-5 |JUNCTION BOX

|OTH-16M16

Code

VO-984726
V0O-990949
VO-984725

VO-952627

OTH-CMP-
H2745
OTH-CMP-
H2744

Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678
Description (Original)
|812635DG
|FLANGE SCREW
|FLANGE LOCK NUT
|FLANGE SCREW
|NON SPLIT NYLON CONDUIT 10MM
|CLAMP

‘HELLA 4 CIRCUIT MOUNT SOCKET

‘HELLA 4 CIRCUIT SURFACE SOCKET

| ADAPTER BODY KIT 16mm

|OTH-NCS12M16 | ADAPTER BODY SUIT NC12

|OTH-QNC16
OTH-CAB-6-

* OB OB OB ¥

100TS
VO-948211

INYLON CONDUIT
‘CABLE 6MM TWIN
|STRIP CLAMP

|MK-NARV56614 |[HEATSHRINK 1=1.2M

OTH-CBR-
N55960

80

91

RESETABLE CIRCUIT BREAKER
|SUBLET TOOLBOX

DOOR
|812730RIB

|RAILER CONNECTIONS
| CONSUMABLES

2016-10-14 - Mileage: 39 - Order nr: 8723928

aAa a aa o [

B B & 8 a8 8 a8 a a3 aaa

'VO-8189187
|OTH-1601220

LO-891

| 8910NTO8 S&F PLASTIC WATER TANK VOLVO 32LTR SQU 522.64

| S&F PLASTIC WATER TANK 23L SQUARE
RUBBER HOSE
|HOSE CLAMP 12-22MM

|OTH-Z06014-08 |T PIECE 1/2" BARB BRASS

|OTH-SSOC012

|OTH-SLEO12
|OTH-P60812
|OTH-03307904
|OTH-08315917
|OTH-08323912
|OTH-1601220

|OTH-31095610

OTH-
VBIBI1212L

VO-984752
VO-990951

|Socket 1/2' ST/STeel
Tap 1/2X1/2 Lockable

|SS HOSETAIL 1/2

|BRASS HOSETAIL 1/2 3/4 ELBOW B
[REDUCER 3/4 X 1/2

| ADAPTOR 1/2 TAP

|HOSE CONNECTOR

|HOSE CLAMP 12-22MM

|FLANGE SCREW

|FLANGE LOCK NUT

|1/4X1/8 BSP MALE ELBOW

|************************************

|FITTED A STAINLESS STEEL WATER TANK NOT PLASTIC

S&F REDFLAG TOOLBOX 600X400X500 PC BLACK W/ CHROME

—_ O\ O\ = = = N =N
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15/08/2024 Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678

PC Type Code Description (Original)
| * |80 | WATER TANK
=N 1812774DG
R | CONSUMABLES

8 2016-10-14 - Mileage: 39 - Order nr: 8500614

= | |8910NT08 S&F PLASTIC WATER TANK VOLVO 32LTR SQU 522.64
| @ |LO-891 | S&F PLASTIC WATER TANK 23L SQUARE
| = |VO-8189187  |RUBBER HOSE

| ®m |OTH-1601220 |HOSE CLAMP 12-22MM

| = |OTH-Z06014-08 |T PIECE 1/2" BARB BRASS

| = |OTH-SSOCO012 |Socket 1/2' ST/STeel

‘ r ‘\0/5?13_1212L Tap 1/2X1/2 Lockable

| m |OTH-SLEO12  |SS HOSETAIL 1/2

| = |OTH-P60812  |BRASS HOSETAIL 1/2 3/4 ELBOW B

| = |OTH-P30808  |BRASS HOSETAIL 1/2 1/2BSPTM

| = |OTH-03307904 |REDUCER 3/4 X 1/2

| = |OTH-08315917 |ADAPTOR 1/2 TAP

| = |OTH-08323912 |HOSE CONNECTOR

| = |OTH-1601220 |HOSE CLAMP 12-22MM

| = |VO-984752 |FLANGE SCREW

| = |[V0-990951 |FLANGE LOCK NUT

| = |OTH-31095610 |1/4X1/8 BSP MALE ELBOW

| = |OTH-RJ23 |VOIR 23LTR

‘ = ‘ |************************************
@ | |FITTED A STAINLESS STEEL WATER TANK NOT PLASTIC
% |91 | CONSUMABLE

oY 2016-10-11 - Mileage: 39 - Order nr: 8723268

= | |8500NT10 S&F ECOWIND BUNK AIR CONDITIONER 11948.00
| % |70DI'C |SUPPLY STEEL

% |91 | CONSUMABLES

| @ |LO-8500NT1  |S&F ECOWIND BUNK AIR CONDITIONER

| * |85T1 |SUPPLY & FIT ECO WIND BUNK AIR CON

=N 10812533kt

EN 2016-10-06 - Mileage: 39 - Order nr: 8723273

| |9012NT01 S&F VOLVO CLOTH SEAT COVERS 454.68
ILO-9012NTO  |S&F VOLVO CLOTH SEAT COVERS (NEW)
'VO-21579059  |SEAT COVER

'VO-21579627  |SEAT COVER

91 | CONSUMABLES

¥ a a @ [

a 2016-10-06 - Mileage: 39 - Order nr: 8723272

=N |8550NT06 S&F DASH MAT_FH4 158.00

—_ = N O\ = = = N = =N
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PC Type

Code

| @ |LO-8550NTO

)

OTH-DAMAT-
FH4

Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678

Description (Original)

|S&F DASH MAT_FH4
DASH MAT VOLVO FH(4)

2016-10-06 - Mileage: 39 - Order nr: 8723271

e |
| @ |LO-111INTO

‘ I1TINTO1 PRE DELIVERY INSPECTION 735.00
‘PRE - DELIVERY INSPECTION VOLVO

M 2016-10-04 - Mileage: 39 - Order nr: 8723862

B OB M ¥ ¥ M

16010000
160

‘60100 C/O WHEEL ALIGNMENT CHECK MACK/VOLVO 280.00

‘Wheel alignment

‘ SUBLET - C/O WHEEL ALIGNMENT
10812752kt

‘part no: 21607575

|cc reference: 200411780

2016-09-28 - Mileage: 39 - Order nr: 8723261

a ¥ = i

|

ILO-9116NTO  |S&F ALLOY CHECKER PLATE TO CHASSIS
91 |CONSUMABLES

|OTH-61104 |36MM SURAFOAM

|OTH-E3L1BPY9R |COMP LATCH

|OTH-E3K9R  |COMP/KEY 9MM ROUND

OTH-

‘KP crssispLT | CHASSIS PLATE 2200X820

‘9116NT01 S&F ALLOY CHECKER PLATE TO CHASSIS. 865.56

2016-09-27 - Mileage: 39 - Order nr: 8723265

a a o [

ILO-891
'VO-8189187
|OTH-1601220

‘ 8910NTO8 S&F PLASTIC WATER TANK VOLVO 32LTR SQU 522.64
‘ S&F PLASTIC WATER TANK 23L SQUARE

RUBBER HOSE
|HOSE CLAMP 12-22MM

|OTH-Z06014-08 |T PIECE 1/2" BARB BRASS

|OTH-SSOC012

OTH-
VBIBI1212L

|OTH-SLE012
|OTH-P60812
|OTH-P30808
|OTH-03307904
|OTH-08315917
|OTH-08323912
|OTH-1601220
'VO-984752
'V0O-990951
|OTH-31095610

|Socket 1/2' ST/STeel
Tap 1/2X1/2 Lockable

|SS HOSETAIL 1/2

|BRASS HOSETAIL 1/2 3/4 ELBOW B
|BRASS HOSETAIL 1/2 1/2BSPTM
[REDUCER 3/4 X 1/2

| ADAPTOR 1/2 TAP

[HOSE CONNECTOR

|HOSE CLAMP 12-22MM

FLANGE SCREW

|[FLANGE LOCK NUT

11/4X1/8 BSP MALE ELBOW

0.3
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15/08/2024 Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678

PC Type Code Description (Original)
| = |OTH-RJ23 | VOIR 23LTR
‘ = ‘ ‘************************************
= | [FITTED A STAINLESS STEEL WATER TANK NOT PLASTIC
Y |CONSUMABLES
N 2016-09-23 - Mileage: 39 - Order nr: 8723691

= | 1300INT09 S&F 2 X LIGHTFORCE HID SPOTLIGHTS FH4 1778.99
OTH-
‘CBLEDZI ss ‘LED SPOT LIGHT 215MM 108W SNGL
‘OTH' ‘LED DRIVE LIGHT 215MM 108W SGL
CBLED215SD

r |OTH-5823TW |TWIN CORE CABLE

@ |LO-3001 |S&F 2 X LED LIGHTFORCE SPOTLIGHTS

r |OTH-56707 |CONV TUBE 7MM

R |VO-948211 |STRIP CLAMP

R |VO-21244697  |RELAY

r |VO-25392050 |RELAY RETAINER

k| V0O-979002 | TERMINAL

R | VO-990060 |CABLE TERMINAL

R |VO-20798809 |CABLE TERMINAL

r |VO-3985620  |ADAPTER

r |V0-993363 HOUSING

* |91 | CONSUMABLES

2016-09-20 - Mileage: 39 - Order nr: 8723269

@ | ROLL OVER PROTECTION SWITCH 3000.00

@ |LO-350 |S&F ROLL OVER PROTECTION SWITCH

R |VO-21244697  |RELAY

r |VO-25392050  |RELAY RETAINER

r |OTH-5873TC  |3MM 7 CORE CABLE

r |V0-20382270  |DIODE

R | VO-979002 | TERMINAL

R | VO-980464 |STRIP CLAMP

r |OTH-RS400  |ROLLOVER SENSOR 12/24V

r |OTH-DPS-2402 |BATTERY MASTER SWITCH 24V
OTH-CAB-
‘000BS-3 ORD ‘OOOB&S BATTERY CABLE RED
OTH-CAB-

n ‘000133-3 OBK ‘OOOBS-&S BATTERY CABLE BLACK

r |OTH-57141 ILUG 70-10

r |OTH-CTP12  |TEE PIECE 12MM ADAPTER

r |OTH-QNC25  |[NYLON CONDUIT 25MM

r |OTH-D258B  |H/D HEAT SHRINK

r |OTH-D258R  |H/D RED HEAT SHRINK

r |OTH-RTISP  |BATTERY TERMINAL H/DUTY POS

—_

—_
()

oS O

—_— = N = R = W W= NN
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15/08/2024

|OTH-LUGY95-10 |LUG 95MM2 10MM EYE

r |OTH-QNCI2
|OTH-TE-ISO

Code

OTH-BTM-
5724R

VO-984735
VO0O-984736
VO0O-990950

OTH-NCS-
16M1690

91

Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678

Description (Original)
‘BATTERY CLAMP COVERS RED

FLANGE SCREW
FLANGE SCREW
|[FLANGE LOCK NUT

‘ ADAPTER 90' I6MM-16MM

INYLON CONDUIT 12MM
|[EXTENSION STUD
|CONSUMABLES

2 [M2016-09-20 - Mileage: 39 - Order nr: 8723063

O

2

T T T 7 Y 0 O 7 N 7Y T T O 71 Y 7 7T T T B 7 N 70 T 1R A 7 7 N 70 T B T 7 7 O = I T 71 B

LO-252

VO-8842300
VO-2586200

VO-3660000

‘D16G VERTICAL MUFFLER WELDING

‘ - R&R and weld muffler as per AS 25 209/PSI 5101
‘MID 232 SID 1 Driver air bag ignition lo

‘ SCR catalytic muffler, replace

| Power Divider Cylinder Option

‘part no: 21395509

‘Automatic monitoring and control. Second

‘Fit camera bracket 82809782 to RH & 82809776 to LH
| Argus case 1-3632963331

‘Fit full length cover to the driver's side air bag

| Power Divider autofunction

‘ D16G Vertical muffler Welding

‘Cab mudguard with storage locker, without air kit
‘Cab mudguard without storage locker without air kit
‘Cab mudguard without storage locker with air kit
‘Cab mudguard with storage locker with air kit

‘ Drivers mirror blows in

‘FE Transmission Cover

‘Dust entering cab

‘Check for all outstanding campaigns

‘Battery earth cable can break at chassis

‘Trans coolant hoses coming off at engine block
‘Relay & trailer valves relocate

‘J ackshaft univeral joints can fail on Tri-Drive
‘Dust getting into side mount 90L adblue tank
‘Cab rear air bags leak due ot heat

‘Oil residue can get into diff breather hoses

‘ Steering pipes can come off under steering box
‘Door seals adrift

‘ Starter Motor failing prematurely

‘Battery label advising how to jump start trucks
‘Check parameters for suspension

‘Check the parameters in VDA+ suspension
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15/08/2024 Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678

PC Type Code Description (Original) #
= | FE Side bin lift overheat front wheel bearings |
‘ = ‘ ‘EBA wiring getting squashed under load |
‘ & ‘ ‘************************************************************|
| ®m |VO-82809782  |BRACKET B!
| r |V0-984733 [FLANGE SCREW 5
= | | Argus case 1-4293139157 |
| = |OTH-F114 | AIR BAG COVER B
L x |91 | CONSUMABLES |

EN 2016-09-16 - Mileage: 14 - Order nr: 8723264
=N [9011NTO1 S&F RUBBER GUARDS & HD T/ LIGHT BAR 3971.29 |
| @ |LO-901 |S&F RUBBER GUARDS & HD TAIL LIGHTS 21

OTH-SIKA-
‘ ‘227BL BLACK SIKAFLEX 1
% |80 |SUPPLY PRESSING |
=N 1812660DG |
| = |OTH-MFM1  |MUDFLAP MOUNTS VOLVO/MACK 2
| m |OTH-RGM1  |RUBBER GUARD MOUNT HD 2
% |80 |SUBLET - SUPPLY STAINLESS STEEL PRESSING |
= | 10812718kt |
| ®m | VO-984855 FLANGE SCREW 1
| ® | V0-992328 |[FLANGE NUT 1
OTH-
‘ ‘TSRRUBBER 4 RUBBER GUARD AND FITTINGS 1
| m |VO-8394153  |MUDFLAP 610 x 760 2
| ®m |V0O-990950 |[FLANGE LOCK NUT 8
| ® | VO-969436 |SCREW 8
n 85{‘6}?3@‘ LED RED/AMBER SIDE MARKER 2
| = |VO-980464 | STRIP CLAMP 130
n gg;/g 1036 |AMBER REFLECTOR 2

| = |OTH-56707 |CONV TUBE 7MM 110
| = |OTH-PC278850 |GLAD HAND BLUE B
| ®m |OTH-PC278851 |GLAD HAND RED B!
| = |OTH-ASB001  |ANTI SWAY BRACKET 2
| = |V0-22335632  |FILLER CAP B!
L% |91 |CONSUMABLES |

8 2016-09-06 - Mileage: 39 - Order nr: 8723257
= [900INTO1 S&F 3.5" KHITCH LOW/P B/RACE T/TABLE 4595.70 |
| @ |LO-890 | S&F 3.5" KHITCH LOW/P B/RACE T/TABL 3
% |80 |SUPPLY KHITCH 3.5" L/P B/R T/TABLE |
| = |OTH-20MNN  |ZINC 20MM NYLOC NUT 12
‘ ‘OTH' ZINC PLATED T/TABLE BOLTS 20MM 12

20X55MZINC
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15/08/2024

PC Type
| = |VO-20717407

Code

% [80
R

a,

| @ |LO-3930NTO

Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678
Description (Original)
| WASHER,20X40X3
‘ SUBLET - DRILL T/TABLE AND RAILS
|CONSUMABLES

2016-08-31 - Mileage: 39 - Order nr: 8723266

# a 8 a a a & [\

|LO-3520NTO
|OTH-QNC12
|OTH-12M16
|OTH-5823TW

|OTH-56707

r |V0-952627

VO-948211

91

OTH-FHO-
N54412

|3520NT02 WIRE UP BULLBAR INDICATORS_FH4 534.40
| WIRE UP BULLBAR INDICATORS_FH4/FM

INYLON CONDUIT 12MM

| ADAPT BODY KIT

| TWIN CORE CABLE

|STRIP CLAMP

|CONV TUBE 7MM

|CONSUMABLES

FUSE HOLDER MINI IN LINE BLADE
|CLAMP

2016-08-31 - Mileage: 22 - Order nr: 8723262

A A 8 8 aaaaaaaaaaaa ¥ o [

ILO-9019NTO

1'VO-945884
| VO-980464

|OTH-ABF215
'VO-984834

|OTH-VBO010

91

OTH-38B

VO0-994693

19019NT04 S&F YARD HITCH SINGLE AIR LINE_FH4 1111.65
|S&F YARD HITCH SINGLE AIR LINE_FH4
|CONSUMABLES

INUT,M16

|STRIP CLAMP

3/8 BSP SOCKET

| COUPLING 3/8F

FLANGE SCREW

INIPPLE

IBALL VALVE 3/8 BLUE HANDLE

|OTH-MZ16HTW | WASHER 16mm HIGH/T ZINC
IMK-FT3325X6 |BRASS PIPE

|OTH-YHBP1

'VO-991980

VO-980833
VO0O-991083
VO-991075

VO-984853
V0-992328
AU2-9703-

ROCKINGERS05
R |VO-20428158

| YARD HITCH BACK PLATE SINGLE
|12MM AIR LINE

|SWIVEL

INIPPLE

|'T NIPPLE

FLANGE SCREW

|[FLANGE NUT

NON-AUTOMATIC TRAI
|CABLE TIE

2016-08-31 - Mileage: 22 - Order nr: 8723260

=

MK-9771-

TX4500WS

‘393ONT03 S&F GME TX4500W UHF RADIO SUIT FH4 746.48
‘S&F GME TX4500W UHF RADIO SUIT FH4

UHF RADIO WIRELESS GME

[a—
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15/08/2024 Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678

PC Type Code Description (Original)
OTH-COM-
‘ n ‘LEM 6p HAND MICROPHONE EXTENSION LEAD
| ®m |VO-21138398  |HOUSING
| ®m |VO-20798809 |CABLE TERMINAL
I |CONSUMABLES
| ®m |VO-948211 |STRIP CLAMP

a,

2016-08-31 - Mileage: 22 - Order nr: 8723254

=l [3012NT12 S&F LED PEANUT AMBER BEACN_G/TROT FH4 1830.16|
OTH-
‘N ARVSS0644  |LED 24V FLAT PEANUT LIGHT
@ |LO-301 | S&F LED FLAT PEANUT BEACON
n |OTH-5823TW |TWIN CORE CABLE
r | V0-948211 |STRIP CLAMP
R |VO-82862153  |BAR
r |VO-82402770  |COVER
r |VO-82403550 |COVER
r |VO-21675772  |FRONT ROOF BAR MOU
R |VO-21185502  |NUT
kR |VO-983472 |CABLE TIE
r |VO-8131393  |CAGE
= |OTH-DDI201 |DUAL DURO RUBBER TRIM
OTH-
n ‘sz sMzpvBN | 8X25 CUP HEAD SQ BOLT & NUT
R |VO-20798809 |CABLE TERMINAL
n |OTH-CSF400GT |[BEACON BRACKET G/TROTTER 400mm
* |91 |CONSUMABLES

2016-08-30 - Mileage: 22 - Order nr: 8723371

| 193 FUEL 25/08/2016 121.19
93 |FUEL

| 25/08/2016

| 1101.08 litres

B B % B

2016-08-26 - Mileage: 39 - Order nr: 8723270

| [1212NTO1 C/O PITS, REGO & LICENCE 1000.00
| |PITS, REGO & LICENCE

ILO-1212NTO  |C/O PITS, REGO & LICENCE

| [PITS, REGO & LICENCE

|OTH-85113349L |ADBLUE PER LITRE

180 |SUBLET - C.O MODIFICATION INSPECTION

| 10812625kt

B % 8 B & B K

2016-08-26 - Mileage: 39 - Order nr: 8723267

= ‘ ‘TRAY WITH SPARE TYRE CARRIER-SEE TSD 3850.00

o

\O
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A a a8 a8 a [ ¥ @

#* B OB

Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678

Code Description (Original)
| |[RECESSED TRAILER CONNECTIONS
ILO-890 | S&F SPARE WHEEL CARRIER
180 [PAINT
| 1812635DG
'VO-984726 [FLANGE SCREW
[ V0-990949 [FLANGE LOCK NUT
VO-984725 FLANGE SCREW
/OTH-QNC10  |NON SPLIT NYLON CONDUIT 10MM
V0-952627 |CLAMP
‘ggz‘SCMP' ‘HELLA 4 CIRCUIT MOUNT SOCKET
‘gg%'fMP' ‘HELLA 4 CIRCUIT SURFACE SOCKET
|OTH-JBX-265-5 |JUNCTION BOX
|OTH-16M16 ~ |ADAPTER BODY KIT 16mm
|OTH-NCS12M16 | ADAPTER BODY SUIT NC12
/OTH-QNC16  |NYLON CONDUIT

OTH-CAB-6-

‘ 100TS ‘CABLE 6MM TWIN

'VO-948211 |STRIP CLAMP

IMK-NARV56614 |HEATSHRINK 1=1.2M

OTH-CBR-

N55960 RESETABLE CIRCUIT BREAKER

180 |SUBLET TOOLBOX
S&F REDFLAG TOOLBOX 600X400X500 PC BLACK W/ CHROME
DOOR

| |812730RIB

91 |CONSUMABLES

2016-08-26 - Mileage: 39 - Order nr: 8723255

A a 8 aaaaaaaaa[B/m o % o B

'LO-890
180

180

|

|

'VO-21500715
'VO-21500718

1890 S&F SEMI TIPPER HYD "I" SHIFT W/DIVERT 11415.63
| S&F SEMI TIPPER HYD "I" SHIFT

|SUBLET - C/O HYDRAULIC HOSE UP

|SUBLET - SUPPLY HYDRAULIC PARTS

10812531kt

10812530kt

|SWITCH AUX 3

|SWITCH AUX4

|OTH-22207188A |SWITCH COVER

|VO-21244697
'VO-25392050
|OTH-5873TC
|OTH-QNC16
'VO-980464
'V0-979002
| VO-990060
1'VO-978304

RELAY

RELAY RETAINER
|3MM 7 CORE CABLE
INYLON CONDUIT
|STRIP CLAMP

| TERMINAL

|CABLE TERMINAL
|CABLE TERMINAL

42.25

S

L»J»—A;LAOOOOALUJQJ»—A
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15/08/2024

A a8 A aaaaaaaaaaf@«aaaaaasaaaasaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa

Code
['VO-20578929
'VO-21727618
'V0-20375162
180
|
['VO-1629141
'VO-1629142

MK-
ABCABF202

|OTH-ABF215
'V0-984740
1'V0O-990950
|OTH-5873TC
|OTH-QNC16
| VO-980464
'VO-3963412
'VO-25371156
' VO-3963409
VO-984945
|MK-ABCABT6
1'V0-969324
'VO-976445
'VO-976958
|OTH-03193202
'VO-984735
1'V0-990950
VO-984857
V0-992328
1'VO-984857
'VO-984744

| V0-990950
180

|

VO-984735

| VO-980464
|OTH-230808
'V0-984857

| VO-984744
1V0-990950

Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678
Description (Original)
| CONNECTOR
|SWITCH
|CABLE TERMINAL
|SUBLET - SUPPLY PRESSING
10812571kt
|CONTROL STICKER
|SUPPLY STICKER

ADAPTOR, MALE 1/2

| COUPLING 3/8F
FLANGE SCREW
[FLANGE LOCK NUT
|3MM 7 CORE CABLE
INYLON CONDUIT
|STRIP CLAMP

|7 PIN MALE PLUG
|CONNECTOR

| CABLE TERMINAL

| CABLE TERMINAL

| TUBE NYLON 3/8: BL
| VIP M12-9

| VIPS 8-9

[ELBOW NIPPLE
[1/2"BSP BLACK SOCKET
FLANGE SCREW
[FLANGE LOCK NUT
FLANGE SCREW
|[FLANGE NUT
FLANGE SCREW
|[FLANGE SCREW
|[FLANGE LOCK NUT
[PAINT

1812687DG

[FLANGE SCREW
|STRIP CLAMP
3/8"BSP*1/2"BSP ADAPTOR
FLANGE SCREW
FLANGE SCREW
|[FLANGE LOCK NUT

|OTH-42STAUFF |42mm STAUFF CLAMP

|OTH-31095610
1'V0-952627
'VO-3944972

| VO-984849
|OTH-5823TW
|OTH-QNC10

1 VO-3985620

11/4X1/8 BSP MALE ELBOW

|CLAMP

[HOUSING

|HOUSING

| TWIN CORE CABLE

INON SPLIT NYLON CONDUIT 10MM
| ADAPTER

N — =

N = =

NS \S)

W W N = QN = = N = = = = W W m = = 00 0 NN~
N
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S

D W W = = N W = W W N N —=
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15/08/2024 Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678

PC Type Code Description (Original)
| ®m |VO-3963046  |CABLE TERMINAL
| ® | VO-984847 |CABLE TERMINAL
| ®m | VO-984726 FLANGE SCREW
| = [V0-990949 |[FLANGE LOCK NUT
| ®m |[VO-948211 |STRIP CLAMP
| m |VO-980464 |STRIP CLAMP
OTH-SKQ-

‘ ‘BULK ) Q 4MM BULKHEAD

| = |VO-8039588  |WARNING

| ® | VO-984853 FLANGE SCREW

| = |MK-ABC78020 |SUZI COIL

| ®» |OTH-84-BL-04 |NYLON TUBE BLACK 1/4

| = |VO-22281821 |SWITCH

| ®m |V0-20578929  |CONNECTOR

| ®m |VO-20375162 |CABLE TERMINAL
MK-9719-

‘ CIXTOSSB DIAMOND BOOKS

| = |OTH-E3L1BPY9R |COMP LATCH

| ®m |[VO-994441 FLANGE SCREW

| = | V0-990950 |[FLANGE LOCK NUT

% [M2016-08-26 - Mileage: 39 - Order nr: 8722799

O ‘VO-3520000 ‘Lighting, front. Secondary operation num
‘ ‘- Carry out glueing procedure as per GB
130 |SUBLET - SUPPLY OF GLUE

‘ VO-8300000 ‘ Doors and lids, general

O

|- Glue in 4 rubber stops

‘ argus case 1-3597953021
‘Drivers door rubber stops
‘Bunk hinge mod

| Argus case 1-2756213791

‘part no: 21874457

|cc reference: 200410637
91 |CONSUMABLES

. T N T I T B 7 B 7 O T/ U B I 7T R

|
|
|
|
‘ ‘ Headlight panels
l
|
|

8 2016-08-26 - Mileage: 22 - Order nr: 8723263

= | |8310NT04 S&F WEATHERSHIELDS FH 312.24
| @ |LO-8310NTO  |S&F WEATHERSHIELDS_FH4

| ®m |VO-84165756  |WIND DEFLECTOR KIT

R |CONSUMABLES

& 2016-08-26 - Mileage: 22 - Order nr: 8723258

=N |8500NT04 S&F GUN CAB BLOWER 80.00
| @ |LO-8500NTO  |S&F CAB GUN BLOWER



15/08/2024 Vehicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history D-203678

PC Type Code Description (Original)
MK-9732-BG12 \DUST BLOWER
% |91 |CONSUMABLES

EN 2016-08-25 - Mileage: 22 - Order nr: 8723256

@ | [311INTO1 S&F LED VISION X MIRROR LIGHTS 864.99
® |LO-311INTO  |S&F LED VISION X MIRROR LIGHTS
*
[

91 |CONSUMABLES
|OTH-5823TW | TWIN CORE CABLE
r |OTH-56707 |CONV TUBE 7MM
R |VO-948211 |STRIP CLAMP
LOWRS LED 10W MIRROR LIGHTS ROUND
k| V0O-979002 | TERMINAL
R | VO-990060 | CABLE TERMINAL

'VO-21244697  |RELAY
'V0-25392050  |RELAY RETAINER
2 | V0-978304 |CABLE TERMINAL
|OTH-22207188A |SWITCH COVER

|
|
|
|
|
|
‘ ‘ OTH-WL-
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

& 2016-08-25 - Mileage: 22 - Order nr: 8723223

=N |1021NT02 UNLOAD SINGLE NEW TRUCK WITH AIR KIT 577.50
| @ |LO-102INTO  |UNLOAD SINGLE NEW TRUCK WITH AIR KIT
| @ |LO-891AK [FIT AIR KIT ALL VOLVOS

e e e =Y 2 T \® T 'S TS

oS O O
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